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DATMLERCUHRYSLER REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Approved Buyback Package -- 1/9/2002

STATUS: Check Request Approved Disposal Package Open

CAIR 9027763 VIN 2W-

Zone 42 Dealer 26571

Owner_ viN 1JacLask72w N 1ISID 6/30/2001
Address

TOLEDO, OH I Year 02

M/M JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR

Phone 419-944-5373

Miles 2,140

CAIR- Amount $21,679.13 Warranty Expense $53.73
Payee #1
Address
Perrysburg, OH -
Total $21,679.13
Type Replacement Category N - Accident
State Lemon Law Filed? No State?
DaimlerChrysler Arbitration Case Filed? No DC Case #
Arbitration/LL/Litigation-Settled/Decision? Date?
FL Lemon Law Case # RV?

Disposal Type

Title State Title Number

Vehicle Location

Branding Required

Address

Contact:

Cannot Resell In:

Were multiple repair attempts made for the same nonconformity?
Were there repairs to Steering/Brakes/Safety Hazards?
Was the vehicle reacquired due to days out of service?

Any Prior or Current Accident Damage?
Describe Area Repaired and the
Approximate Cost of Repair

Phone:

Assign to Auction:

No of Days

RC NONCONFORMITY Status Code DATE REPAIRED or OTHER COMMENTS
1. 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5




Replacement Vehicle Worksheet

CAIR # 9027763 VIN # 1J4GL48K72V\- Owner Name: MR._

New Vin 1saGLaska2w
USAGE FEE
Mileage 0 X $0.00 = $0.00
(# of miles) (cost/mile)
AND/OR
Purchase $0.00 X 0 Miles = $0.00
Price 100,000
(insert either 100,000 or 120,000)
AND/OR
Mileage Offset Calculation
(Purchase Price * Miles / (100,000 or 120,000) ) * 50%
$0.00 X 0
100,000
= $0.00 X 50% = $0.00
(Usage Fee) (Offset)
AND/OR
Flat Usage Fee $0.00
A. TOTAL USAGE FEE
MSRP CALCULATION
MSRP (New Vin) $23,000.00
AfterMarket Accessories / Conversion
(when added at customer expense)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
1. Total MSRP Value (New Vin) $23,000.00
MSRP (Old Vin) $23,000.00
AfterMarket Accessories / Conversion
(only if items are not added to new Vin)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
2. Total MSRP Value (Old Vin) $23,000.00

B. MSRP DIFFERENCE (1 - 2)
C. OWNER CONTRIBUTION TO VEHICLE COST (A + B)
REMARKS

Old Vin 1J4GL48K72w-

OWNER'S COLLATERAL COSTS

Taxes

Doc Fees

Service Contract
Other

VEHICLE COST

Less Holdback

COLLATERAL COSTS

Milege fee waived, please refer to CAIR line 029.

Taxes

Doc Fees
Service Contract
Dealer Handling
Other

$0.00
License & Title Fees $0.00
$0.00
Damage (Requires Estimate) $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
D. TOTAL COLLATERAL COSTS

New Vehicle Invoice Cost $21,983.00
$672.00
Subtotal $21,311.00

AfterMarket Accessories / Conversion

(items added to new vin only)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Owner Contribution (Step C) (+/-) $0.00
E. TOTAL VEHICLE COST

$3.13
License & Title Fees $15.00
$50.00
$0.00
$300.00
Owner Contribution (Step D) (+/-) $0.00

F. TOTAL COLLATERAL COSTS

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED (E + F)

OWNER CHECK TO DEALER (C + D)

$0.00

$21,311.00

$368.13

$21,679.13

$0.00



DAIMLERUCHRYSLER REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Buyback Package -- 1/9/2002 (con't)

car N VIN 2v_v-

HISTORY

Approval History
Check Request
Approved -- 1/9/02 11:11:58 AM (Edward J Janke)
Submitted for Approval -- 01/09/2002 8:02:58 AM (Vanessa Kibble)
Submitted for Review -- 01/08/2002 4:15:24 PM (Marne Ellis)
1/9/02 2400038817 - Ed Schmidt Jeep $21679.13

Original Selling Dealer Information
Dealer: 26571

PERRYSBURG, OH [l

Main Number:




DATMLERCUHRYSLER REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Approved Disposal Package -- 01/22/2002

STATUS: Check Request Approved Disposal Package Approved

CAIR - VIN 2W-

Zone 42 Dealer 26571

Owner_ viN 1J4GL4sk72w I 1IS/D 6/30/2001
Address

TOLEDO, OH - Year 02

M/M JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR

phond

Miles 2,140
CAIR 9027763 Amount $21,679.13 Warranty Expense $53.73
Payee #1
Address
Perrysburg, OH -
Total $21,679.13
Type Replacement Category N - Accident
State Lemon Law Filed? No State?
DaimlerChrysler Arbitration Case Filed? No DC Case #
Arbitration/LL/Litigation-Settled/Decision? Date?
FL Lemon Law Case # RV?

Disposal Type Auction

Title State OH Title Number 31 0346 8408

Vehicle Location DETROIT AUTO AUCTION

Branding Required No

Address 20911 GLADWIN

TAYLOR, Ml 48180

Contact: Debbie Holme

Cannot Resell In;: AL, MD, ND, VT, ID, MN, NH, OH, PA

Were multiple repair attempts made for the same nonconformity? Yes
Were there repairs to Steering/Brakes/Safety Hazards? Yes
Was the vehicle reacquired due to days out of service? No

Any Prior or Current Accident Damage? No
Describe Area Repaired and the
Approximate Cost of Repair

Phone: 734-246-2293

Assign to Auction: 553

No of Days

RC NONCONFORMITY Status Code

DATE REPAIRED or OTHER COMMENTS

0123

—

.|While making a right turn both front airbags deployed. A

-

.|10/1/01-Replace airbag control module.

N
N

w
w

I
I




DariLERCHRYSLER REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Disposal Package -- 01/22/2002 (con't)

car N vin 2w/

HISTORY

Approval History
Check Request
Approved -- 1/9/02 11:11:58 AM (Edward J Janke)
Submitted for Approval -- 01/09/2002 8:02:58 AM (Vanessa Kibble)
Submitted for Review -- 01/08/2002 4:15:24 PM (Marne Ellis)
1/9/02 2400038817 - Ed Schmidt Jeep $21679.13

Disposal Package
Approved — 1/22/02 9:11:27 AM (Vincent P Imperiale)
Submitted for Approval -- 01/18/2002 2:18:58 PM (John Monroe)
Submitted for Review -- 01/18/2002 12:43:05 PM (Darla Rollins)

Original Selling Dealer Information
Dealer: 26571

PERRYSBURG, OH -

Main Number: 8744331

Consigned Auction Inforr
Auction: 553
DETROIT AUTO AUCTION
20911 GLADWIN
TAYLOR, MI 48180
Main Number: 734-246-2293




DATE 09/05/01 X210170T ACCTS RECEIVABLE VEHICLE INQUIRY TIME 12:13:37
VEHICLE FOUND ON VEHICLE DB
viIN - 1J4GL48K72W|Jl]l ProD sTATUS - Kz VON/TON - 61766521 AR TYPE - FIRM
BUILT DATE 060901 STATUS DATE 061201 INVOICE DATE 060801  SOLD DATE 070201

SOLD TO - 42 26571 INVOICE TO - 42 26571 SHIP TO - 26571 M0714 2607
DIVRSN/COLL INV# CI DATE CI CANCELL DATE
REVENUE COST
BASE VEHICLE - 16,739.00 BASE VEHICLE - 0.00
OPTIONS - 4,039.00 OPTION COST - 0.00
GROUP FUNDS - 620.00 TIRE TAX - 0.00
DESTINATION - 585.00 DESTINATION - 0.00
TOTAL INVOICE - 21,983.00 HANDLING - 0.00
TOTAL MSRP - 23,000.00 PLT SPEC EQUIP- 0.00
BODY VENDOR - 0.00
TOTAL COST - 0.00
MEMO INFO
HOLD BACK - 672.00-
EMPLOYEE NVP - 20,671.00
USE PF1 FOR PRINTED OUTPUT PF8 TO OBTAIN "HELP" INFORMATION
PF10 TO RETURN TO PRIOR MENU PF11 TO RETURN TO PRIMARY MENU

NEXT INQUIRY VIN OR VON/TON CARLINE YEAR



NO, 729 ra4

AUTO GROUP =2 214-634-2263 g {
23/85/01 88:26,.;nuEEuECyEJPTvULv;419 A72 4403; 8EP-4-01 16:25; PAGE 1/19

. . it ittt 1 WH

’ 1664 -1 DAIMLERCHRYSLER MOTORS CORPORATION INVOICE
3 PLANT ZONE DEALER VEHICLE ID 0 INVOICE DT
i TOLEDOQ NORTH 472 26571 1Y4GL4BK42 06/18/01
.| SHIP ED SCHMIDT JEEP EAGLE ,
: TO: PO BOX 111 IGN KEY M1248
1 PERRYSRBURG OH 43551 ng Egg 343%48
! ' A i
E Soén ED ggﬁmrnw JEEP BAGLE 2462-01-6218
| TO; PO X 111
PERRYSBURG OH 43551 SHIPPING WT. 4135
PAID FOR BY: HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK SAE HP 32.2
CREDIT SALE XX CASH SALE 000-044000-00
) 35D§ ; -------------------------------- ' ACTORY
EQUIP, DESCRIPTIO WHOLESALE PRICE
1.1 IH 74 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 18,944.00
12 Woodland Brown Satin Glow
MSLS Seats - Cloth High-Back Bucket NO CHARGE
1G4 Transmisgion-Multi-Speed Auto, 4SRPE 743,00
I'KG Engine - 3,7L Power Tech V§ 765,00
CEG Glass - Deep Tint Sunacreen 0:[-3139-1 243.00
TS Mirrore - Power Heated, Fold-Away : 45.00
INT Fog Lamps dMiles 108.00
MHM Speed Control 11.01 270.00
FBK Radio-AM/FM Compact Die¢ w/Chgr Ctrl Dbt 1 113.00
1SN Tires - P235/70R16 OWL All Terrain 221.00
YDH DaimlierChrysler Cwner Loyalty Mail 20.00
YGE 5 Additional Gallons Qf Gas 8.00
2$§ Customer gregerreg gactage ng 2 201.00
2 Customer Preferre ackage 27 ’ .
VD Customer Preferred Disceunt JUN 27 2001 698.00-
E25 DETROIT QUTSTATE ~ DAA 205.00
125 DETROIT QUTER - PPA/EB-PF 210.00
359 DESTINATION CHARGE 585,00
KB 67200
MDH # 0&8lel2
EP 20871
---------- MSRP RETAIL TOTAL 23.0060.00 TOTAL 21, 983.00

ORIGINAL INVOICE
H'S VEHICLE IS MANUFACTURED TO MBET SPECIFIC UNTTED STATES
E(UIREMBNTS . THIS VEHICLE IS NOT MANUFACTURED FOR SALE OR
BCGISTRATION QUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES.

- - -h—n---lb_———------—--I'I.-u-—b'----w—---—n_._.-q------—-—.'--_-.__,._--."___--,--_.-__---_'_




ND. 729 Pe3
. AUTO GROUP » 21 4-634-2263
89/85/@_1 _——irem ...@-8 --2-.9! + v E\Eﬂ\-rSQJHPGIFDTV ULV i-l,h‘...'_.!_;ﬁt‘l IAHQ:}U:;!} . R SEP «d- 01 1 2 :53; PAGE 2!2
[ bl | Lraiviaes s VERKLL CHORN
, - i st G | (12-2154
‘ " ~ - 3T0CK N
e B~ @
P.O. Box 111 ¢ 28875 Dixia Hwy. Rle. 25 » {419) 874-4921 TL NG e 87923
PERRYSBURG, ?’Hl& 43562-0111
ghmigdt.com
1981
'UR SHASER'S NAME OATE _.-_iw M *
TRETAD — OHONE -
! YorEoo OH T SRICHEL 7 rLiTAWA
AT STAYE it !!ZIP SALESMAN'S NAME
~. éﬁ \SE ENYER MY CRDER FOR ONE O] New L) beeo L) ean O raue G os ATOR AB FOLLOWS:
" ¥WFiA TYF e % .

o2 JEEP LTBERTY 4DR BR SILVER DK ELATE 6 |
Wt 4 2§ aak asann OTEIIETE R I 8 18 NOT ACCUNATE
iy M
AD JTIONAL EGUIPMENT CAG) | PRICE @ VCI BoLE

b # -t '—' ‘ , e
leine 75 - ——————+
SUB~TOTAL >-1 |
e A —
DEPQSIT RECEWFT: NEGATIVE EQUITY;
F—-“_ L e
VUit IHASE OFTRON GOOU UNTL — 4. | CABH PRICE OF VEMICLE
+ PAEP WIT IS AT ARPFUNDABLE UNLPRS BUVER HAS BEEN ms“
13 U IABLE TO OBTAIN BINANCENG. IF Trud DE-
BOE T IR Wy CONESTION WITH TE BPRCAAL To coven NEGAWE
SACIN OF A VEMCLE NOT 1N OUR PCS- | BQLATY IN TRADE-IN SR S __)
3BT A0, iT 14 NUIT REFUNDASLE UNLESD VI VEHICLE.
G F IR {INAR IVERARLFE OR NF VERPES AT A . p 5EI-UNG PR!C‘E
Wil L1 MUCE V1 AN QUOTED, X - P DOCUMENTARY FEE
T T e e e g I Sl A\ ATy ety . v
TR DE: IN ALLOWANGE D o T A e 8
BA! ANCE OWED ON TRADE TARAE X %i=BALES TAX
Yy P Tt pl g Tl e W
P bR CONTRACTUAL DISCLOSURE "
w— - . STATEMENT FON USED VENICLE
NG EQUUTY 1 QONLY ' LICENGE & TTTLE
= X ° N m . . - " .
BE. 'O8IT The Information ynu s¢e on the win OTHER

guw torm or this vehicle s part of this

CA. H ON DELIVERY

e

i S

pontract inloknation on the window
larm overrdsd ary conlrary provisions

=

OTHER In tha ¢oniracl of sak.™
Tor - O e S s T T 4 T
o AL cREDIT CRRR A T D ——————eer - Dtk
TR: DE=IN STOCK NO, YEAN MAKE MO0, BALANCE DUE
— A — T ety

S0DY TYPE VIN MILEAGE

R e o o e iy S A A SRR - -
AL . WARRANTIEQ, IF ANY, BY A MANURACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIRE, NOT DEALER'E, AND ONLY SUCH MARUFACYURER OR OTHER SUPPLIER
SH ALL BE LIABLE PFON PERFONMANCE UNDERA SUCN WARRANTIES. UNLESS DEALER FURNIDHES BUYER WITH A GEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY DR SERVICE CONTRACT
M4 OE BY DEALER ON (TS QW BEWALP, DSALER NERERY DISCLAIME ALL WARHANTIES, EXPAESS O IMPLIED, INELUDING ANY IMELIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTARIWTY
OF FrYNESS FOR & PARTICULAR PUITPOSE: (8) ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICEGS GOLD BY DEALER, AND (D) ON ALL USED VEMICLES WHICN ARE HERESY tiOLD “AS (3-NOT
EX JAESSLY WARRANTED OR GUARANYEED." ,
IN “WE EVENT THAT ANY BERVICE CONTRACY (8 SOLD, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTARILITY OR FITNESS FOA A PARTICULAR PURPOSE I6 LIMITED IN DURATION
TO THE TERM OF THE SEAVICE COMTRALT, , B
" b frent and hach of fiix Omine cnmprian Tha milire sgawmang pllealing this purcnage ARG no MMAT agreamant or undanun:tmr of any ARtule concyming same has poen
mi J6 OF entored Into, Of wid bo recognizad. | hatety cedify thal no credit had baen extendad (6 Ma 1or tha purchaze of thi motor cle sucupt 35 Appears in wting on (ne Tace
of b greomant. | Navo roag the mabar printed on the DACK herec! and BE/es 10 K A3 & PAN &f thiz oMier tha 2ame A4 if it ware primsd abave my gignuure. | anify Bl T wn 18

ye. 19 oid. and hereby acknowledge receipl of @ copy of this cidar

IF "MIS CONTAACT 15 A FINANCE BALE ARRANGED BY ED SCHMIOT PONTIAC, AMC TRUCK, INC., THEN THIS OROER 6 NOT VALID UNTIL A FINANZE DISCLOSURE
STATEMENT I FILLED IN AND SIGNGD BY THE RUYER.

THIS OADER 15 NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED AND ACCEPTRA RY PURCHASER
ACCEPTED BY DEEJ\LESR OR HI&S#’*QHBED REPREGENTATIVT ™ 96/3e/01
AP ROVED OIONED ( LA

UEALLM O AU N IVHIZLD MLEHLGENTA NV
Wrpratas and Waynalns  PRMISA (WD)




B2
—634-2263 NO. 723 r
@9-85-91 @8: 26 ED SCHMIDT AUTO GROUP - 214-634 225.
[
FUST CARE, ed smmim THEN CARS™ VEMICLE WORKSHEET
PONTIAC ¢ GMC o JEEP » VOLVO » sms,..ym.xswmm STOCK NO. 2 z -3782_
P.0. Box 111 » 28875 Dixie Hwy, Rte. 26  (413) 874-4331
PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552-0111 CTL. NO.
onsmene T, ./,
/ [ 4 I 4
STREET ADDRESS PHONE
ey 19 400 sTaTe.. OHO e 2P SALESMANS NavE ..~ Kisdet i
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDERFoRoNeE [ heEw  Clusen ~FTTRuck  CIDEMONSTRATOR AS FOLLOWS:
YEAR MAKE MOOEL HOOY TYFE GOLOR [TRm
003 Jesp l Lr8 SYory Yo'ty | toad 4) Ceory
Mvi OR lrllLEM‘:E EARIN METEH MEEAGE 15 ACCURATE
SERIALND | f .T ? &L%o Iﬂ ‘f r A1, ?27 ON ODOMETER ® £ OLOMETER MILEAGE 1S NOT ACCURATE
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT CASH PRICE OF YEHICLE
Y .r.‘,-
N .gﬁﬂé?'
]
o ':"'?"i'! Y
:"' "‘ :'_i-tl
SUB-TOTAL, > i i e 4((,?.:’ L2
DEPGSIT REGEIPT: NEGATIVE EQUITY; LT il
NI NON ! { 1 PR Pl 4
e f‘ | e
FURCHASE OFTION GCOD UNTR L4 | CASH PRICE OF VEHICLE - “-‘T_;,I_ S
OEPOMT IS NOT REFUNDARLE UNLESS DUYER HAS BEEN RAISED y SRR AT ) 4“;2{[;_‘@;'
IS UNABLE TO OBTAIN FINANGING. IF THIS - #..-';lglfikf“,'-'"\u w%- Wb
DEIGST 13 N CONNECTION Wit Twg | TO COVER NEGATIVE o ”:-‘ e iTE & '
SPECIML CRDEA OF A VEHICLE NGT N OUR | EQUITY IN TRADE-IN :iil;._.' ' ,;f :%ﬁ"q T ) T‘)"
POSEESSION, IT 43 NOT REFUNDABLE UNLESS at U
¥ LE- v [
vEatnt 15 tubcveraae on peveney | YEHIC s ;ﬁ_.,;,::.,_...‘,f, ) P SELLING PRICE X5000 o
AT A H/OHER PRICE THAM GUOTED. X - ~~_T'- AR B . P DOCUMENTARY FEE '5"3) m
~ U TRADE-INAND OTHER CREDITSe il fn' il «—  suaTOTAL
: ET: 5D N s I I L A £ ;
THADE |N AU_DWANCE -:j, 3 d ,Ma'. 4 a ";' :H '--'- i ".'.'-':';-""'f:'.'_'-:!:f_-f.' f"a’_f. R "’Ji‘ .-’J"l‘l_.‘{".""- - l_'. : 1“-' f'* .,"'_ .'. S J'U? P H U l§ l‘ﬂ‘mjf}a
'k Tl . T
BALANGE OWED ONTRADE -y i i | JXABLE 50 00 |x (7Y wesmrsiax |
BALANCE OWED 1O, g h . q, T COUNTY p in “",m
v b i Jf‘ AR w i CONTRACTUAL DISCLOSURE T tpoeas WFMM ffﬂ‘fiﬁ’tﬁ
RN T STATEMENT FOR USED VEHICLE
NETEQUIY . ¥ ,;., Al ONLY LICENSE & TITLE /5" 100
A “The Informalion you sea on the window
DEPOSIT Fif lerm for this venicle iz part of this UTHER
CASH ON DELIVERY _-_‘:l_'. o copfract, Information on the window
- larm averriges any conirary provisions
OTHER the contract o! eale.” TOTAL 0 ég L?
. AN T ma)
TOTAL CREDIT A L0800 BE ] - P | TOTAL CREDIT B i )5 it
TRADE-IN STOCK NO. {vm 003 MAKE g%a mong BALANGE DUE D /T
soovve LY . v AT E LYB124/3 ) wiace

This Vehicle Worksiheet is not a

valid contract.

The vehicle order, signed by an authorized representative of the dealership,
is the valid contract.

ACCEPTED BY PURCHASER

SIGNEN ..

OATE

PUNCRASER




st

ED SCHMIDT AUTO GROUFP » 214-634-2263 NO. 729 yas

©3/85/61 ©8:26
FAX NO. 214 634 7U64 P, 03

AUG-31-2001 FRI 10:43 AN

INCENTIVE RESOLUTION AGREEMENT
Deaer:

Perrysburg, CH 1
Dealer Code: 265?1 "

'1'?1 21(_;:{:%! g;w; lgn of the eamplaint of ing histher vehicle, VIN:
18 e agreed (o plage into ansthar vehicle, VIN:

As ar‘t_oj éht::: Jrﬁg ' ndmt::cinaerllglg?rae :hat the new vehicle, VIN:

: . igible and disqualified from all ' ]
G e I disg consumer and dealer incentive
i will it count ae a “qualifying ' hit toward any dealer objective for such incentives /

Title ¥
Ed Schmidt Jeep

ISG
Dealership Name Zone
26571

81




PO. BOX 21-8004
AUBURN HILLS, Mi 48321-8004

PAY
TO THE
ORDER OF

COUNTER SIGNATAE

Perrysburg, OH

Mo ARTEEL L RN CTTL UM PETEAT L D M 307D 38R foETTe | Ne g

DaimlerChrysler Custemer Center

Payee Name: Ed Schmidt Jeep
Memo:

Payee Name:

Memo:

Program Tracking: BYBACK

Loc Account Center Description
2100 I 0009999 1J4GLABK72W
2100 | lcos+666 1uaGLABKT2W

B3-130-7527 (1/00)

Da'm'erChr.Vsler Corporatlon o

PO R R £4UUU388176226
CHA.SE MANHATTM BANK USsA, NA ) oo
WILMIN-GTON D‘ELAWARE EE : : -

3611—09
2400038817
DATE AMOUNT
1/9/02 $21,679.13

VOID SIX MONTHS AFTER DATE OF ISSUE
NOT VALID OVER SZSDDO UNLESS COUNTERSIGNED

ELTHORIZE™ SIN STy
DaimlerChrysler Customer Center
ATCOUINT TR27

2400038817

2400038817
Date Amount
1/9/02 $21.679.13
L
\&
‘L
,\\/_\LL/ /
%
Date Amount Check No,
1/9/02 $21,679.13 2400038817

Expense Auth.

9027763
9027763

21,311.00
368.13
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BENRCHTIGUNEEE, j VR ke iokE :E"-‘n.-Ff!F""iG;"\i o
1J45L43K?2W Sy o R JEEP JEEP [MFD. AFTE

m:a DEICRIFTION

- . Authcmmd slgnature B .
CLERK OF COUKI‘S LIE’N CANCELLATION

BMV 3800 Rev, 8798




ERASURES AND ALTERATIONS VOID THIS TITLE ASSIGNMENT. (Type or print in ink.)
— ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

1 (we) certify the vehu.le or watercraft or outboard motor described in this title was delivered on A L for the
price of $ to: Is Seller a Minar? 1 Yes O No
Transferee's/Buyer’s printed name - -

Transferee s/Buyer’s printed address

— o —— —— S e ik g, s e mwmrn v e Wi e et s e mmmeb i o o vt e a—

ODOMETER CERTIFICATION

Federal and State laws require that you state the m:lea ge in conneutlmn w:th transfer of ownersh:p Fanlure to completc ur prowdm

false mformdtmn may result in fines and/or ;mpnsonment : ey WHOUSADdS
1 (we} cernfy ta rhe best of my (our) knowledge that the odometer mow reads Jl , Rt miles
k :md ls the actual mileage of the veuicle unless one of the following statements is checked. S " ;_'_‘
v [: The mileage siated is in excess of o o [: The odometer reading is not the actual mﬂeage
- ' the mechanical limits, WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY S
|~ This vehicle was a (if applicable): 1 Former Law Enforcement Vehicle 0 Former Tasi o Fiood Vehicle ~  ~ — — ~
I {we) warrant the title to be free of all liens.
X
Transferor’'s/Seller’s printed name Transferor’s/Seller’s signature
Transferor's/Setler’s printed address
NOTE: All blank spaces above must be completed before acknowledgement.
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence by this day of yr.

My commassion expires yr.

{seal) Clerk. Deputy Clerk of Courts - Notary

b arn o m—— i ———" —— St i Mk Amim e mmn. o e et et meme e e e v i i b e —— s

TRANSFEREE’S/BUYER’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ABOVE ODOMETER CERTIFICATION |

——— e e i — e s

X

Transferee 's/Buyer’s printed name Transferee's/Buyer’s signature

- " Warning to transferor and transferee {seller and buyer.) You are required by law to state the true sefling price. A false statement is in. .
- violation of section 2921.13 of the Ohio Revised Code and is punishable by six months imprisonment and a fine of up to one thnuSami'
doliars. or both. All transfers are audited by the Department of Taxation. The seller and buyer must provide any information requested
by the Department of Taxation. The buyer may be assessed any additional tax found to be due. S

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (Type or Print in Iﬂk) Fee of $5.00 for failure to apply for litle within 30 days of assignment.
Check type of application(s): D Motor Vehicle D Memorandum D Watercraft D Qutboard Motor D Salvage

Applicant’s printed name SSN/EIN

Applicant’s printed address

Purchase Price $ Gross Tax Due $ Vendor’s Discount $ Tax Paid 5 _

Tax exemption: 3 Yes Reason ——~ Dealer’s Permit Number Vendor's Number

Condition of vehicle or watercraft or outboard motor {check onlv one): 1 Good 2 Fair 2 Poor 2 Wrecked
LIEN INFORMATION: if no fien, state "none”. If more than one lien, attach statement of all additional liens.

Lienholder Address

I {we) state that all information contained in this application is true and correct. Is Applicant a Minor? 13 Yes 0 No

Applicant’s signature X

Sworn (o and svbscribed in my presence by this day of ¥T.

My commission expires _________ ___yr. ___ .
(seal) Clerk, Deputy Clerk of Courts - Notary




Predelivery Service Corporation Repair Order Realer Code 78003
AR
PREDELIVERY SERVICE  |nkster, M] 48141
Vin: 72wl " RecRepair: 9/24/2001 | Advisor: 1044-Esterline, Dave |
Mileageln: 2080 | |Completion Date: o __ CustomerName: \V |
MileageQut: 2140 __ Year: 02 Authorization: | |
RO Type: Warranty - Make: Jeep | |DealerRoNum: 4059 |
Program Code - | Model: Liberty | PriorClaimNum|
Job 1 1295-Ze|ten, Paul J Cause & Cure Concern Code:fr
WHILE MAKING A RIGHT DRB TEST/ OPEN SQUIB
TURN- BOTH FRONT
AIRBAGS DEPLOYED REPLACE AIRBAG
N i - CONTROL MODULE | -
Part Name Failed PartNumber Qtv  BuyPrice LOP FC Hours
module 56010501ae 1 $178.50 23115001 58 0.4
SpecialService SpcSvelny LOP Hours Amount
Safety Inspection 131388 95121212 1.0 $50.00
e
~N
-\
<
@ ; =
RO
Q\ _:<’ N
lForm:OO.jJ Monday, October 01, 2001 - Q.C. Signoff o - o Pagelofl

!ssye:6-4-01 g
‘Rev:




DAMAGE NOTIFICATION

L_declare that the 2002 Jeep Liberty Sport 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr vehicle identification
number 1J4GL48K72W il teing returned to DaimierChrysler Motors Corporation on this date,
HAS / HAS NOT (Circle One) previously been involved in an accident.

{f the vehicle has had accident damage repaired, please describe briefly the areas of the damage and the
approximate cost of the repairs made here:

Date

2nd Owner Signature (if icab Date

Sign /bl




IMPARTIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
VEHICLE PICK-UP REQUEST

Date: September 17, 2001 Telephone 248-886-0534
To: Road One Fax: 248-886-0538
Customer Name: _

Zone: 42

VIN: 1J4GL48K72W I

Year: 2002

Model: Jeep Liberty Sport 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr

Color: XXXXXXX

Brake/Steering: Yes

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call 24 hours in advance before going to pick up the vehicle to insure
that the contact will be available to assist you when you arrive.

Address:
City: Perrysburg
State: OH

Zip Code: -
Telephone:
Contact Name:

Special Remarks:

Delivery Name: Predelivery - Detroit
Street Address: 26115 Trowbridge
City: Inkster

State: MI

Zip Code: 48141

Telephone: 313-274-0000
Contact Name: Dave Esterline

**ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call Road One at 248-886-0534 if you have any problems picking up this
vehicle at the dealership.

Final Destination: DETROIT AUTO AUCTION

ROAD ONE USE ONLY
Date Received:

Transportation Cost
[Estimate:
Delivery Compieted By:

Special Requirments:

Signature:




IMPARTIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
VEHICLE PICK-UP REQUEST

Date: October 4, 2001 Telephone 248-886-0534
To: Lyn Tetreau Fax: 248-886-0538
Customer Name: e

Zone: 42

VIN: 1J4GL48K72W I

Year: 2002

Model: Jeep Liberty Sport 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr

Color: XXXXXXX

Brake/Steering: Yes

**ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call 24 hours in advance before going to pick up the vehicle to insure
that the contact will be available to assist you when you arrive.

Pick Up Name: Predelivery - Detroit
Address: 26115 Trowbridge
City: Inkster

State: Mi

Zip Code: 48141

Telephone: 313-274-0000
Contact Name: Dave Esterline

Special Remarks:
Delivery Name: Marshalling

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call Road One at 248-886-0534 if you have any problems picking up this
vehicle at the dealership.

Final Destination: DETROIT AUTO AUCTION

ROAD ONE USE ONLY
Date Received:

Transportation Cost
Estimate:
Delivery Completed By:

Special Requirments:

Signature:




IMPARTIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
VEHICLE PICK-UP REQUEST

Date: January 18, 2002 Telephone 989-269-2161
To: Lyn Tetreau Fax: 989-269-2361
Customer Name:

Zone; 42

VIN: 1J4GL48K72W I

Year: 2002

Model: Jeep Liberty Sport 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr

Color: XXXXXXX

Brake/Steering: Yes

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call 24 hours in advance before going to pick up the vehicle to ensure
that the contact will be available to assist you when you arrive.

Pick Up Name: Marshalling

Special Remarks:

Delivery Name: Detroit Auto Auction
Street Address: 20911 Gladwin

City: Taylor

State: Mi

Zip Code: 48180

Telephone: 734-246-2293 Ext. 281
Contact Name: Debbie Holme

**ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call Road One at 989-269-2161 if you have any problems picking up this
vehicle at the dealership.

Final Destination: DETROIT AUTO AUCTION

ROAD ONE USE ONLY
Date Received:

ransportation Cost
Estimate:
Delivery Completed By:

Special Requirments:

Signature:




REPLAGEMENT AGREEMENT

In sole consideration of 1J4GL48K42W- /We, release DaimierChrysler Motors
Corporation, and its subsidiaries, dealerships, and all persons invoived in the dispute resolution and
vehicle repurchase or replacement transactions from all known and unknown claims, damages, costs,
fees, loss of service, personal injuries and property damage related to a 2002, Jeep Liberty Sport 4X4
Sport Utility 4-Dr VIN: 1J46L48K72Wﬁ in return, | will transfer the ownership of the vehicle to
DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation with clear title, and will sign all papers DaimierChrysler Motors
Corporation requires to transfer the vehicle. | will return the vehicle with no original or substituted
equiprment missing and in an undamaged condition, except for normal wear and tear and any previously
alleged defecls.

| agree to indemnify and hold the above parties harmless from all further claims, costs or expenses
relating to this claim. | expressly agree that the only consideration | will receive is that listed above and
that DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation has made no other promises to me. | accept the consideration
listed above as full satisfaction of this claim.

Except as permitted by law, | agree not to talk about the details of this agreement and release to anyone,
| understand that all the above parties dany any liability for this claim.

| fully understand and freely sign this release.

Date: L =L3 20

Signature

Signature

Witness Signatﬁr:s;




e
|“

“II | 2777 Stemmons Freeway . Suite 1425
EMPARTIAL Dallas, TX 75207

> IF ’; l";"i_f- ‘{ E 5 (214) 634-9100
BROLE NG, Fax: (214) 634-2262

September 17, 2001

To: Dave Esterline From: Darla Rollins
Co: Predelivery - Detroit Zone: 42
Fax: 313-274-5759 Telephone: 214-634-9100

BUYBACK VEHICLE:

Customer Name: _

Vehicie VIN: 1J4GL48K72W

Model: JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY
4-DR

Color: XXX XX

Year: 2002

State: OH

Regarding the repair of the above referenced vehicle, the customer complained of the following:

1. While Making A Right Turn Both Front Airbags Deployed.

Please attempt to have the vehicle repaired by: 10/17/2001
e If you are unable to Repair any of the above complaints, please notify ISG immediately.
e Please call before completing any repairs not related to the problems listed on this sheet.
e Once the repairs have been completed, please fax a copy of the R.O to 214-634-2262.

e If you are unable to meet the requested vehicle repair date or if you have any questions regarding
the repair of this vehicle, please caill me at 214-634-9100.

Thank you for your assistance and speedy attention to this matter.




Page 1 of 1

DAIMLERCHRYSLER DISCLOSURE NOTICE >2mz23 O/19 Rev. 11/0¢

(Check One)

;)
9027763 - 0221021357 ( -

X In an effort to promote customer satisfaction, this vehicle was repurchased by DairnlerChrysler Motors
Corporation due to the problem(s) listed below.

[ 1 This vehicle was repurchased by DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation pursuant to consumer warranty
laws due to the defect(s)/nonconformity(ies) listed below.

VIN YEAR MAKE MODEL
15acL4sx 72w | 02 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
Reported Problem(s): Date Repaired or Other Comments:
While making a right turn both front 10/1/01-Replace airbag control module.
1. airbags deployed. 1.
2. 2.
3 3
4. 4
5 5.

Additional Information:

JM 02/21/2002 \Mﬂ»ﬂtﬁ"dﬂ' vd})“f 02/21/2002

“DaimierChrysler Motors Corporation Representative Signature Date Auction Representative Signature/Title Date

The signature of the dealer representative constitutes agreement by the dealer that disclosure of the above information will be
made to the retail customer at the time of sale of this vehicle as provided by law in the state in which it is resold. The dealer
agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmiess DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation from all claims, causes of action, or any other
liability arising from or related to the dealer's failure to make proper disclosure of the above information, whether or not disclosure
is required by state or federal law. DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation provides a supplemental Limited ‘Warranty for a period of
12 months with unlimited mileage effective with the date of purchase or lease of this vehicle by the subsequent retail buyer.
Additionally, this vehicle may be eligible for any remaining new vehicle warranty coverage.

EEB 2 %_zauz —
ate Customer Acknowledgement/Signature Date
26515
Printed Name ~ Dealer Code Printed Name
NORTHERN AUTO CO INC, MI

Dealership Name State Street & No. City or Town and State




9027765 - 0221021357 Page 1 of 1

DISCLOSURE NOTICE

DAIMLERCHRYSLER

fev. 11/98

(Check One)

X] in an effort to promote customer satisfaction, this vehicle was repurchased by DaimlerChrysler Motors
Corporation due to the problem(s) listed below.

[] This vehicle was repurchased by DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation pursuant to consumer warranty
laws due to the defect(s)/nonconformity(ies) listed below.

VIN YEAR MAKE MODEL
15acr48x72w || 02 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
Reported Problem(s): Date Repaired or Other Comments:
While making a right turn both front 10/1/01-Replace airbag control module.
1. airbags deployed. 1.
2. 2.
3. 3
4, 4
5. 5

Additional Information:

Gobdna, Ot -ﬂguf
, 02/21/2002 J 02/21_/2002

DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation Reépresentative Signature Date Auction Representative Signature/Title Date

The signature of the dealer representative constitutes agreement by the dealer that disclosure of the above information will be
made to the retail customer at the time of sale of this vehicle as provided by law in the state in which it is resold. The dealer
agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation from all claims, causes of action, or any other
liability arising from or related to the dealer's failure to make proper disclosure of the above information, whether or not disclosure
is required by state or federal law. DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation provides a supplemental Limited Warranty for a period of
12 months with unlimited mileage effective with the date of purchase or lease of this vehicle by the subsequent retail buyer.
Additionally, this vehicle may ke eljgible for any remaining new vehicle warranty coverage.

_ & (P _ .l A\ 02

Dealer Representative Signdtufe/Title i Date “\ Date
/k/Y ¢ L YNV H 10 26515

Printed Name “Dealer Code Pfinted Name

NORTHERN AUTO CO INC, MT (LN m

Dealership Name State

City or Town and State
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- " Aug 17 01 02:08p Saundra Behringer . 24B-6547-9427 P-

‘%umm ANALYSIS
ASSOCIATES

10700 Telegraph Road - Suite 4566

G[_qe

D o

: Facsimile Coverc::... Tog
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investlgatlon A OH 43508

EAA No: DEO1- 2)

N

7 ! :;""1‘-:.-,
Transmitting.(v)__ Dy

call the above phone number.

If transmission not complete,m

9 “arms, Michigan 48025-4532
Vi 02> “hane (248) 642.3232
 * 174.763 '"48) §42-4558

CAIR No;
T

%Oﬂ kHOJU’nH’L From: Tina Martin
Phone No: _ ' _ Date Faxed: 8" lf) -O’
Fax No: 33> 025-D (.0 & Due Date:  ASAD DlaiSe

ase acknowledge promptly by FAX or phone.

Receipt of CAIR and Accepting case for investigation GB NO DATE 3{ ] Z

Fax Coversheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Associate Use Only)
{also fax to EAA for closure)

Closu%/)ate DaimlerChrysler Fax Number: 248-512- 8748

Number of pages (lncluding cover)

TO:
[J Bennis (248) 944-7036 O Martelt (248) 944-7038
E(Bott (248) 944-7056 O Mucci {248) 944-7039
O Gilbert (248) 944-7037 O Porterfield (248} 944-7134

Comments< | nmc, "L k t—T\J\QS (],‘\H QM Thert Was
O\Qlwmg mas.s%p A mw %om from dey Thet CD\YJ;LV
C‘f\-'\mQuw\q A\ S Jﬂ/\w\ Fr\ &N«: /!7 é JH')C:T Somo.wll
ke e hesd éﬁ‘- /

AUG 20 "'0]1 18:45 3307223630 PAGE

.00l
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CHRYSLER Confidential !
CORPORATION Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report REF]
r YEAR A DEL .VEchLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER QDOMETER M D.H, DELKH\ CATE N
°2 e L"IDQ*L‘ LJ 4G 4 RIKITR L X018 0ele 24 3o/ol.
NAME L
CITY . / STATE BUSINESS PHONE HOME PHONE
“Tollo 1o} () |
SELLING DEALER NA ZONE oL CODE cmP B mh
Fd S M"C&; H212,6,5.2) ‘l"*ﬁ hg
CHRYSLER REPRESENTATIVE — PRINT ZONE P4ONE 7 MINOR REFAIR ESTIMATE
Fred Harbath EAA Medina OH | (330) 725-5547 Guver s None Made
- INTERVIEW
) W AYITH: MNAME INTERVIEW DATE RATE OF INCIGENT TIME QF INGIDENT INSPECTION [1ATE
RIVE N T AM
m_— !)PHO;\ o]l 6 O] %.0enl 0¥ 3010
DESCRIPTION OF EVENT, {INCIAIDING WEATHEA CONDITIONS AND ROAD SUHFACE)
e iion | Pulling ol ©F o 0l leo sTove anll batl, bogs
of Incident
QWhai? When? Whera? | Sad C \j (;c: ( C\k -V\'\ ¢ SAaMme -t-\- s nE}
How?
I Exact order of evers
[ Did this happen belore? 4 e Y
| Personal tnjury:  Were there Personal Injuries? ¢ O Yoo If yes, complete section “L.” y
- IMPORTANT: SHOW TO NO QONF ° RRAW NA CONCLUSIONS
M
[ DIRECTIONS: « FILL OUT UPPER PART OF FC 5?5‘19027753
+ FOR "FIRE" USE FORM 84-13( t willl
« FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOF
s FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOF
« ATTAGH ANY ADDENDUMS Tt Toledo, OH -
COMMENTS: » NOTE ANY MISSING COMPONENTS AND WHO REMOVED THEM. | ST
* NOTE ANY AFTERMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM.
ALLEG. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFCRMATION EVALUATION
. na
Generzl IJFrom %%1(ljer of VETBCIE h‘?)nl Police reperd Qpnvers a 1ndé’or Qg_ompiele e;terior dan-l.ar_:paI |
r 35 lotal Al i idgraim and megsuremenis on las|
Q 3"’; :uh d:i:'ged __ perspociive g Vehicle service file g?f:ggpn? escriplion pagge?
from every comer of vehicle down — ~1Y reportsipholos by others a Whal" When? Where?
A both oiiginal 1ateral sight tines. O Location of § inspection Mow?
{8 totaly Ej iCl S-L‘/F\M\ %‘]- gg;a;l'or'der ot E‘LETIS i
R, T : ! id thls happen belore?
g 26875 N, DixieHy 110-% 74 H33)
a . : | L
Send nag. & 2 5215 of prints Pefr;beU\V:}OH ""]1552\ Dennls Kinnem S
alrbag(s) O Steering Wheel QO Recora: QEvidengl of tampering or
Q Airbag(s) D Was Airhag deplayed? QUse DRB I : "tsas“‘—mb'w
[} Knee Blockers Driver w QNe  ORecord Exisiing Readings
Q) Al pasivle body contact areas Passenger '@ O No _S%M_M :D QE) EJ&LM&'
Q Al code readings uziNg.DRB I Q Type of Steering Wheal 356
sl © s QA Hecord .:Ior ’R TJ ?/30
NG AH W4
\\ \\ [ Condition of $tesdfig Wheel 1 Se( [2 (l F‘ “ .
) \\\‘ (,oa 7 &
27 NS ooad -
\ \- 3 T}S Cﬂi
- v Q Condition o Steering Whest Timportant: DO NOT ERASE
\.,\F b\@ Mountln? {measuwre column " DRB || REACINGS.
NI Sg‘ PR 56010501 AC
'S A AY Y
L \() T \je.v 5‘3 4
B4-724.0004

AUG 20 '@1 18:486 3307223690 PAGE . 002
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Staples 3913

33072236390

p.3

Confidential FIEF.% 027267
N A
FVALLEG. PHOTOGHRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION
Sudden + Q Accelerator Peda Q Describe any Acceleralor Pedal inferferance with Carpet/Mat QORB i Tests
A?ﬁ”?m"DTmmmcmw 1 Disconmact Cable at Throtlie
or Throttie , Bady/Carburelor lever; operate:
Hold Q Return Springs N !
0 4 O Lever [ Cable
Floor Mats INEWAN )
AN Cl Any restrictad motion?
C \ \JE \ O ves OnNo i
QIf sats and permitied to drive - |
attampt to duplicata and check
Service Brakes at reported speead,
Brakes Otems in tnformation Blogk, O Check and record Brake Fluld Level. With Engineg off;
Q Check and record il Vacuum Hosg is connected, O Yas O No  Q Apply Brake fully 3 or 4 times.
0 Check and record tor Brake Line Leaks. Qvyes O No  QOwath light force held o Pedat, star”
1 Pull Whaals, check Linings an record cendition, the Engine.
D. i ) O Note reaction of Pedat and record:
Q Check Brake Peda?ﬁ)*)i[%m? Qves O Np
O check operation of Parking Erake. o
(3 Check operation of ABS System. ABS System DRB Il test readouts
Steering D Complete Steering System Q Record it: Case O Uninek key and turn Wheals lully
Including as required: 0 Manual Staaring  C ; 9027 right and Teft. )
« Rack & Pinlon O Chack Fiurig Lavel - stan Engine and tuin Wheels
« Linkage O Record I Drive Belyjs ti R
E + C/V & Universal Joints 0 Check tor Hoser .
« Colump 0 Check condition 3 LIMeay,
"o Belis & Pulleys Column, record déf r lcase S,
Trans- Q Entire Transnissien with Q Recerd: it sale and permittad 1o drive
mission ﬁnta::_lu;es and cfoseup 01 leaks, Typa of Transmission? Dvah:::le\»f » , o
DQavie O &, Drive Vehicle and record {eel o
Gear during each Gear Shift
HnwlhanySpeeds9
] Hecord Gear Sh%:%zn?m\i time of Inspection
O Run Shitt Lever thru all shift positions and record “Feel of Galng” G pges Parking Pawl engage?
O ves Qo
i (i tockup s allegsa - check rolation
Qs Shiit Indicator properly aligned? of Transmigsion in all Ggars.

, Qves QONo I Check slamna ability in park and
noutral. Check to see that stan does
not occur in other seleclor positicns.

Engine O Complets Engine Compartment O Racord type of Spark RYugs {localion of unique plugs). If sale and permiited to:

g:?vl;bility Including as required: \\ \ QO Try to duplicate Allegaton Off Hiway
« Underhood Emissions Label \\ \ N QO ORB Il or P Faull Code Test
+ Engine Winng/Cannceliona \ N7
« Vacuum Hoses

G * Fuel Lines
= Exhaust System
« Spark Plugs
+ Conneclions
- o

AUG 20 "9l 18:46

330T722368¢ PAGE.0Q0Q03
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. -0 _
Confidential F:Er.ﬁ ‘_?_7_46:?____\

Aug 20 01 06:44p

r ALLEG, PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION
Seal/ Q Overalt of seat betis I/B and OrB. D1Locate seat bell labels and record ALL information (Some If allowedbluncrion beusEtg B‘sure
Shouider : abels are sewn 10 webbing, ather labels are on relraclor frame. they FUNCTION PROP ', nole
Belts Q Eg,’;e ups of any iregularilies on 7o ceat balt labels arg near flogr.) resulls:
E E O Shoulder Belt Pendulum - A fh\ Oo they latch? g Yes g :0
O Latehplate wear Do Ihey release? Yes o
T Record ALL intormation stamped ofy YotbAuplath, Do they retract? O yes O No
QO Close up of D-ring to show belt
loading. O Does (neria Pendulum Syslem run
freely?
D yes QMo
Seal Q Overall of seat : () Existing location of recliner - number of lesth from rear of sector O It allowed, adjus! all iunctlons of seat
- gear to rear edge of Pawl (crayon mark focation). and return to osiginat location
Q Close ups of damags 9 Y g

2 Dascribe funclions

area including impacled foreign
malerial. gmp 9 QDOT No.(/B Siga)

QRim Size |
Axle Q Entire Axle and close up of While on fiolst: NETT Ofedo

Lockup Leaks 3 Rear Whee! Drive oo UK
Record amount of Leteral A{Ie Movemenl on each siow J2:- .. |

AN e -
K N _—

a Existing location of seat adjugter{{wirfdkw or tooth locatlon from
E : rear of adjusier).
— v 2 Note any irregular orienialions
i Existing localion of head resrr;]in! {measure gap under head
rastraint).
. Record: Front Left Frant Right . Rear LeH Rear Right
Tires O Each Tire with visible location o :
label, insuring all Tire Q Tire Siza
identification and Tread wear is
documenited, QBrand \
Ej 0 All damaged Wheel and Rim O Ratings N\

O Trans. Axle - rotate Wheels
U Note funclion

Occupant [JWindshield O See Seat Bel/Seats if applicable

Gontact g ap areas ol occupant contact on - O Occupant contact ddscrpiion
taterior and extarior. R

Gci { stains, skin, hair,
L IDSG ups of stains, skin, hair, ‘\A Q

cloth
QO Exterior and inlerior damage

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

A - o laTl asn G.’T\ah_&y hy TR % fmm‘i_w €\ nofyy M;
e Loeve To v emaut The e &u\&_voja\_ka badet pullPg Tohd |
‘mf{niw\iy\on oy Q_g: The me dn ' v

. ' ~ )

3307223690 PAGE.004
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Confidential

Exterior Damage Diagram an

pr_n—
il

©
]
,‘ j“

[

e\
- ]:1‘" b
J

|
=t
L.

_____

(

I
i

M=)

l[i"_:r.n
No \' sable bo & —
Ov Wn Qe bo Ay dﬁm?«g{ / S:j?

RRT've now on SRGV ¢ [ L
-o\snT‘\ev& Ve [N Y\c..\\\ Wiy g
.mar\L"Y;-\\'\ﬂTml.'tNo \\'-15 no—\—(’tp |

ha sﬂw\ﬁ &@\oy—ﬂnc Wy Dagr

Sketch damage onall views. Include dimensions to describe and locate each
damaged area and maximum depth of penetration for each impaci. Annotate
qbservations which might be useful in reconstructing the accident (e.g., direc-
tion of scrapes, markings on tires and wheels, etc.). Take photograpis.

\ y

PAGE .9@5

AUG 20 '@l 1B:48 3307223690



Aug 20 01 06G:45p

Staples 513

3307223690 : p.5

ED §CHMIDT

DAUTGUNIVE GROUM

V)=

.
i
Jeep

26875 N. Dixie Hwy.,

vekvo

(419) 874.411)

@[

ED SCHMIDT PONTIAC-GMC. INC.
PERRYSRURG, OI1, 4355]

ED SCHMIDT FORD

Y760 Warerville-Swanton R,

WATERVILLE. OH. 43566
(419) 8K78.3151

THEES
TRUCH

R LG

Loenarint oM Fod Nefraan

]

HuMMER'

mm

1270 CONANT 5T, « MAUMILE, OHIO 43537 » PHONE (419) 8722423

POt b

Please send all payments to: Ed Schmidt Pontiac-GMC, Inc. » 1280 Conant St, » Maumee, Ohio 43537

Visit us on the web at:

www edschmidt.com

_TUSTOMER NO.

102236 OERNIS KINNEY 15813052 ['UE7Z0/01 | "CHCE535056
R ["“"*W ]T“‘“ 2,078[°BR* SILVER/D ["0253154
TOLEDO, OH Ge/IEEB T TRERTY/LIBERTY 4wD SPORT  |BE7JOFOL  |Fovewwies g1
%% L 4 8 k7 2w [T |oeus701
Freee O, "OR720/01
‘CEN06-14-01 E#4 NO MSO

3T LIOHLS 5 et GENERAL REPAIRS . RAHOURSF A 00ATECRIS) 1609
T NSPECTION FOR AR BAG DEPL VMR rein00s]
IRy R O B DL TN -

NSPECT
AIR BAG CODES: ACTIVE 1.DRIVER SQUIB OPEN #1 2. PASS sQuIB

- OPEN #13,DRIVER SQUIB CIRCUIT .OPEN #2 4.PASS SQUIB

il fm‘,ﬁiﬁé’ﬁéﬂyﬂﬁg :00- ’ o ,_

4

CURCUIT :OPEN- #2:5: DRIVER: SEAT:BELTTENSION: OPEN -- STORED. CODE .
: 1.DRIVER, SQUIB ﬁl CIRCUIT OPEN{2;:PASS-SQUIBKL: CIRCUIT. OPEN
*"3.DRIVER- SQUIB- #1"SHORT.TO GROUNT:4: DRIVER SQUIBzIZi CIRCUIT
OPEN 5.PASS.-SQUIB#2 CIRCUIT.OPEN.6.DRIVE T0
OUND‘T OR IVER “SEAT- BEL[ TENSIONER DPEN ‘;f e

08 § 1 'foTAL LABOR & PARTS 69, 00

IMA
CUSTUHERX HE]

lGINA

AT OHOTI

A

gl ??J&-

INEEDS LTIt

REB ACI(NON DGES :E

Toledo, OH -_

Cmy 215201716934

Aale Case 9027763
: Vin # lJ4GL48K72_

ED SCHAIDT POHTIAC GHC

1239 COMAHT ST 5
< 1. [ 047 ED  SCHMIDT,POR AT GMEEING) é’?.u
0: r H; © | schMIBT TRUCK STORE and £D SCHAUIBTEGRD
e DATE #8.2 LLC., In no wéy' ffécts the t6ms b 'pa‘Honnancom" k
ACCT o R iof b, manurmurgr: wnrranty vé »,ﬁ' é‘gﬂ

£602 S

ExP DATE

CAR{r TYPE MASTERTARD

TRAN TYPE SALE

JEAKIMAL o £0831820

AUTH CODE I

RECORD 1 373

AN LT AVY O T
PAGE10F 1 et CUSTOMER CORY 1 1o TP TEND OF INVOICE [ resiaa -

AUG 20 "1 1B:50

- TOTAL, LABOR. ... .
‘TOTAL PARTS.... -
TOTAL SUBLET.., - v .‘
CTOTALG.0.G:s. v
© L TOTAL. WS¢ CHG.

TOTAL HISC DI.SC
TOTAL ;

<ia0 | wil be directy related 1T g et qi

Ay Find parts. |m|vad1nﬁna“]aspscm rapa sem

DISCLAIMER OF, WAR'RANTI
E.

y Tidbr w:scmbfroﬁ?f};& M
x scmmrrnucxsmhs‘ Fd EY SCHMID
LLC., nelther, asst gr,‘au'.hor[igré'f ]
.| person 10 assumd.t6t It aAY } q‘bhwlrﬁ’(,o
="l thé’salé ‘of bald producta oﬁ'sanrke

S T daslashif iizgs th Hoaes b publ
| uincturar's 1aborAime quide which 18
... | mio requiremeant fof the Dertdrmarice of '
_ | dte repairs, and whlbh‘may: thorefors . fhiore
=3 or less than the actual clgck fima In'arh iven'fnsfaﬂeé"
¥ SUPPLIES LA’ lbkm‘chnma‘aquluala_m 1_5 i

Itoims are: Nuts, bolts, washars, tape" pli
shelac, - solvert, , rags,; ‘turburem: tClok
solder. baﬂw deannr. Mre wlndov"f

33072236906 PAGE.Q06




























































December 13, 2002

ICC
Ms. Marcia Bailey Product Litigation 485-13-62
A. Gilbert Special Investigations 431-00-00

Reference: 114GL4SK2W | cAR # [ Architecture North
Dear Ms. Bailey:

Please find enclosed attorney letter dated November 6, 2002 and our files on this matter. I am forwarding this to
your office for review and handling due to the possible magnitude of this incident.

Sincerely,

A. L. Gilbert

Special Investigations
(248) 944-7037
Enclosure(s)

ALG/kat



Pt fo) 14067

Robert E Cousineau To: Arthur L Gilbert/FRC/DCC/DCX@wk-America
. cc; Robin T Hartzel/CLTB/DCC/DCX@wk-America, David E
07/01/02 12:45 PM Friedel/CLTB/DCC/DCX@wk-America

Subject: 2002 Liberty Airbag Deployed

Mr. Gilbert,

The STAR Center received the following cal! about a 2002 Liberty in which the airbags deployed, but not
in an accident situation. Please contact Paul Hanson at the dealer. Thanks for your assistance.

Bob Cousineau

Daimler Chrysler

S5.T.A.R. Center

Body / Chassis / Electrical Group
Phone: T/L 722-7075

Outside: 248-512-7075

Fax:  248-512-7904

EMAIL: rec4@dcx.com

CIMS 429-08-05






FROM : CalL CaMPE PHONE NO. : 928 B37? 5366 Jul. B3 2082 e3:13PM P1

 ENGINERRING BANSS
ASSOCIATES

28635 Mound Road

Warren, Michigan 48092-345%9
(686) 753-3326

FAX {586) 753-3335

Facsimile Cover Sheet .
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation

Owner: Architecture

Project No. DAIM-0001 cAaIr No.: I
TO: Cal Compe -

FROM: Tina Martin

Date Sent: 7-2-02

DUE DATE: 7-8-02

*PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE PROMPTLY BY FAX OR EMAIL

*Receipt of CAIR and Accepting case for investigation? [< Yes [ ] No

Date: o7/02/02

Coversheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Associate Use Only)
(Also fax or email to EAA for closure)

*Closure Date: /- 5-0 7~ DaimlerChrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8748

] Bennis (248) 944-7036 [ Martell (248) 944-7038

[ Bott (248) 944-7056 (] Susalla (248) 944-7149
'K Gilbert (248) 944-7037 [ Porterfield (248) 944-7134
Comments:

JuL @3 28@2‘16123 S28 897 5366 PRGE.B1



FrROM : CAL COMPE PHONE NO. : 922 897 S365 Jul. 83 282 83:14PM P2

_ Xt
107/01/02 CAIR Data File 0000 BYENCUTIEEE
Ccompany: ARCHITECTURE NORTH L » Tmp Address:
Cust; OWN
AD2: -
Cty/ST/ZIP: ARBOR VITAE wI Cntry: USA Lang:
Co-own:
Company:
Rep:
AD2: Ph:
Cty/st/zZ1IP: cntry: Lang:
Status and NOtes -——-cmememomem———mm oo check Information -------~-—---———-
opened by: ALG2 Open Dt: 070102 Typ: L ck amt: £.00 s:
Stat: 0 Closed by: Closed Dt: | Payee:

Alrt: A Curresp: B2E 82

i
Lst upd: 070102 1540p ALGZ 82 t Addrl:
cntc Typ: T orig: ¢ Mail Crgry: } Addr2:
Dt on Ltr: | Exec: | City:
Resp LTr: Resp Ltr Ot: | sSt/21pP:

vehicle Informat Qi =~ === == == = == o e e e e e o oo
VIN: 1J4GL48K62_ vR/Model: 02 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
S1s zn/sls/sve/Dir: 55 F F 43956 DAVE MARSTON MOTORS IN In Srv Date: 04/30/02
svc zn/s1s/sve/Dlr: 55 F F 43956 DAVE MARSTON MOTORS IN Curr Mi/tm: M 3900
WwCC: 336 -~ /36 3/36 0 7
CSC: HHW7100) - 7/100,000 EXTEND LTD PTWN WARR

General Narrative —-=s=re-—rmm oo e
REASONS FOR CONTACT:
1) Air Bag Inquiry - Both Air Bags
deployed

*--> NARRATIVE ADDED BY A. L. GILBERT ON 07/01/02 AT 03:43pPm
7-1-02 e mail from S.T.A.R. center.

owner alleges air bag light came on for 15 seconds and then drivers

side air bag deployed then after 5 seconds passenger side deployed.

no accident.

location:
43956 DAVE MARSTON MOTORS INC CiDT
9594 Hwy 70 WEST MINOCQUA WI 54548 715-356-3242

contact: paul hanson

7-1-02 please contact dealer and owner if possible and arrange for
inspection on deployment of air bags. need drb codes and times.
check for hidden/prior damage. thanks. art gilbert

CAIR NUMBER REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 07-01-2002 15:45

Page 1

JUL 23 2882 16:24 9228 B57 5366 PRGE. B2



FROM : CAL COMPE PHONE NO. : 928 897 5366 Jul. B3 2282 83:14PM P3

DAIML"RCHRYSLER Confidential ,
- Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report REF # 101 7S

zj:aa | \.’EHICLLID wasnm\ﬂcn NUVBER COOMETEH ML}H"‘ I(D:Léf/ OATE
2 E’}a 3 | e uh TN tﬂﬁﬂ[;l/ va jf/f?c?\
N : {
Tl . SR BUSINESS P ONE ROWE PHONE
ARBoR VifnL )7 - [ )
ELUNG DEALTR NAME LS_% TONE Y gjz/
._/f/ch’ (e sToN Mutoes Ta 5519395 1 10¢ gl s [z
ER REPRES! IVE o PHINT ' ZONE g MINOP REPAIR ESTIMATE
{ E / @m@ | &5 : é 7R0 -5 ;é;’l@/ vaion - § Mo s )m#c‘
INTERVIEW Dy &t Y — Joc .
W TERvI INTEAVIZA DATE TATE OF NGIERT 7 W INGPECTIONDRE Ty
FUV
g {062 T18M 1135271958 7
BURFACE)
/ 7 =l 2 fo:/#!ﬁ-//‘hé o A -/1'4/ 9‘/4‘1{()-//‘ ) .D/’/Z,f"-'f A)ﬂ‘ﬁﬁ
Dsgcﬁr:nﬁgdéggcﬁpﬁon eF DA Se ML Trrdtlong LoSIPH - e 1I9S Bpsopd nd SHo foo
of Incigent g_g .
Dwnat? When? Whera? Go TR < fgﬂ /‘7&'@’/ AT W/MW?".S‘ Ald /6’5’7[ Mc"ﬂ /(d‘
- How"
Y CExact order of events Lot ‘5"/’1 ek 17 4“75’7/ TY S oEEh A A?ZAM’/W WJAJ/@//
Q did this kappen bafore? d’/&c‘,’/é:f.ﬁ 47{’%:’ -j/ﬁf/v‘f@ //azn,g” LBop oM. ‘
— L .
o - e [ CorrT
Personal Injury:  Were there Persona! injuries? g Yes : H yes cormplete section L. y
' ~ IMPORTANT: SHOW TO NO ONE & DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS
DIRECTIONS: « FILL OUT UPPER PART OF FORM.
« FOR "FIRE" USE FORM 84-130-6850.
» FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SECTION “A”" ON ALL VEHICLES.
« FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ALLEGATIONS FOR THIS VEHICLE.
« ATTACH ANY ADDENDUMS TO REPORT AND STATE SECTICN IT PERTAINS TC.
COMMENTS: « NOTE ANY MISSING COMPONENTS AND WHO REMOVED THEM.
* NOTE ANY AFTERMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM.
ALLEG. - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION
Genaral ,Mm canter of vahicte front rﬁ/ lice ceport Ado AL Q Driver's andfor Qi Campiste exterlor damage
every 45 degrees (& total) ehicte servica file aAjﬁ' ofcgqunt’;s description diagram and measuyrements on last
Qu h ds d o clincidean: page.
frccr;a:very :::rgtgr of vgreulrégec(i:g:; u’fy ropents/photos Ly omers Qwhat? When? Whera?
.l\ both criginal iatsral sight lines. I Lozation of inspaction How?
(8 tota) i : Y Exact order of events
. _E ) QDid his happen betora?
A
o
Qsend nep. & 2 sels of pring
Alrbag(e) - (@SWering Whael Qmacord: Qevigence of tampering or
<o DRAibagls) - .. . - - - OiVas Aireq deploye Quse bRB dlsafsembiw o
-JKnee Blockers - ~ Driver Yoy QD No = ORecerd Existing Flaadiﬁh J'Yes ) No
.+ .. - S posible body contact areas " Passanger Q‘?)s- 0 Ne 1 : (_/ 0 ﬂ'éLe o
) Q All coda readings using DRE || T ¥pa of Staering Whaat 2 ' N
B . BT 3 5id, O Rocord Starad Readings ¢ ﬁlﬂj Eéﬁbfﬁés
. Ihon of Sk 1 w A
A i 2 LD
T Sl
E/&onm‘ﬂon of Stearing ul\mem a ; agagl &Jgr ERASE 114
;\nym {mausule column ﬁueéxﬁ-e— L,a-.-ntf«S OAJ wre
. e 2 It easrtio A,) e
| WSS ' , - —

JUL. 83 2092 16:25 920 BI7? 5365 FRGE. B3



FROM : CAL COMPE PHONE NO. © 92 897 5356 Jul. B3 2882 @3:15PM P4

, Confidential REF. #/7 ﬁéﬁ
ALLEG. PHOTOGRAPH REOU!RED INFORMATION EVALUATION
gew‘ " ] Ovemli of seathehs /B and O/B. l:i ch:a\.te gaat beu t1at:n=.~!t- émc renoid lm.t_T Intarmation (ﬂsmz It allowed, '}‘ﬂi’}?ﬂé’éﬁ"‘ irsure
houlder R ‘ahols ars sawn to wabbing. othar labels are o retrakior fame, they FUNC ALY, note
Belts Q9 g}l?lsa ugs of any rfegularmas en I'b':drd sw] balt ‘ﬁa_are near rloar ) [Q resﬁlts
laten?  (rFes ON
Q Shoulger Balt Penr:uum Do they latoh? es I No
H Dlarchplate wear f 6'“)‘-" 6 N‘Eﬁ" L2 Jé‘ 2 Q&Cp Do they refease? T Yes O No
JCiose up of D i ng t0 show el JRocord ALL infarmation stamped on latchplate. Do they %etraéc%ﬂg Yss &No ‘
" ioading I it I3 f[)cxegrl,rwrrm P Bystem run
rooly?
— e _ _ : ves QMo
Sest TiOverall of seat D Existing location of racliner - number of teeth irom rear of secter  Cif alowed, adjust afl funclions of seat
Q Close ups of damage gesar to raar edge of Pawl (drayon mark rocanor:) and raturn to original locatian
, ‘ ‘ 2 Duscrive functicns
R ‘u Lo  Existing location of seatl adjustet \wmdow 0, too!n Iocabon from
. i Co N CoTat o m 7 - rearof adwster) LS e ‘
: : QnNote any Irregular oventations
a Exigling Incation of haad restraint (maasure gap under head
restraint). - Tl
ﬁgéb:d: Front Loft - Front Right | Rear Left Roar Right
Tires Ul Each Tire with vusnble location . o - - - - -}
label, insuring all Thre™ - - CHTire Size
identification and Tread wearis® *_
documented, 3rand -
J J All damaged Wheet and Rim QRatings o -
area including impacted foreign .
material. H’ 2DOT Ne.(I/B Sice)
p ‘ 2Rim Size ‘ y
- ':lTread Depth
Axle Q Entire Axte and clo@e upof Whil& an, ho:s[ _
Lackup Leaks ) Q Raar Wheel Drive e
A - -Recod amount of Lataral Axle Mevemaoni 2n gach side and will thels turn
O Trans. Axls - rotate Wheels
L Note funztion
Qczupant Qwindshleld - ClSeo Seat BalvSeats if aoplicable

Contact

o All areas of orcupant comactar upant comac! das::r:p.non ) =£
mtericr and exterior, C CONERCE e e et f?ﬁ\’\) @* A <
IClosa ups of s1ains, skin, heir, s {

cloth e — ; .

Q) Extarior and Intarior damege

ADDITIONAL, COMMENTS

7-3-05 O(f,{ eéc,‘ /:\99;:@(_72' I\(o f{:u/()eé\zc_‘c, 951/&!“/ /mpfk:?"@/d d"fA (’.E
HWWA(_./ZC /Nc.LédnuG LUNDER eﬁﬁﬁ’-/ﬂ@f Cf/cf o{/cfzé’f'{.{//vxflslff 7o' o bt n)
A e Reasne-Lalled Tech cates- >porf-ro ot He Sqr0 7o 7‘M The
DREB an enoth ez '—JEEP 1156/@4‘/7? SEE :—P f?"CU(,’Rk_s ot 1L it A:ﬂcf'.s FheEn -
"Tﬁe’ féeﬁSGN we Cﬁ;\\’f'@-c‘-"'f‘ﬁ READ, NnE- 1S becius & '-T’(c- nopnele 15 Ban
0 - &urplh U.p He Sam 7o Bell the denler T+ @o ahEnn & REPA
Uehele . T ks Ser mern » aise Toto b, op 7o decp Jc'(%cr%fﬁemé
~7H > /A/G/Jf‘,u%ﬁlso 6’4#560 5547‘1454%7’ ASreNEL 7"5 'Tf!ff/,é_ ;

JUL @3 2882 16:26 928 897 5366 PAGE . B4




FROM : CAL COMPE PHONE NO. : 928 837 3365 Jul. @3 2082 B83: 15PM PS5

B chse//;/ay cf’/éycf,‘,/éwﬂ@

|)/a= Ped. / ﬂ«/cﬁé/ / e~ 726’ Gl RS WW&%’Z
. G’r-/% Ard  CosprEY //L AeCrcSS 7%_/ f/c*f// »\/é

C«/Acf’é/ //é’ fmc/éfﬂ AN ot Z/)éc" forA”/G:?Z
U//KCS éqﬂ/k///ué’ /?AJ a4 ,A/dz EN /f/még‘c

,4/
. }%/f J/eadf e W{f (Ecp
RN //;y&c/zj f/mé % Afoémme
|

| bt Cpusey ~HE daes /-‘f Epicy anh. 1T as.
i l O 2 Dpsve. ThHC 7’2‘44 / -7’7)/5;/ VOV Pk
| ﬂ%—-ﬂ'@ e ps ﬂ;w%ﬂa Ty &wﬁa Ao b 17095
0/{73 /M G Ao sl o) @a_ﬁec/-z" d//d./éc_
______|l/{£ Ao d@/7z /7Q e /é' J‘ﬁ/d 4«: 6:// 72/5’ 44'63 ‘3742
L AD &%//wzw 7/5 Car. 7/(: J’CAA/,J&: _Dé%,/z:/&
L HE sttt per £ Ao crsiod- Hese o
1 a?,y/;éi///f/é [:/ﬂa»dc‘ 0//—4 7‘77/5 ﬁ/ 105&4'7" 7 of ﬂﬂ_______‘__grz-’-
1Ease appas wel - I A
N i S .-
] M — e i _
| . : .
1 . ] .
| _ e e — y
|
T
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FROM : CAL COMPE

PHONE NO. : 928 897 5366

Jul. 93 2882 83:17PM PE

2
Confidential REF. 4/ /75265
[ ALLEG. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION EVALUATION
Suaden - Accelerator Pédal " (Jbescribe any Accelsrator Pecal interfarance with CarpetMat CIDREY Tasts

Accoleration
or Throtile QO Throtte Cable
Hold - QO Return Springs

'O Ficor Mats

C

O Disconnect Catie at Throttie
Body!Carburetor Ievar operaw:

D Lever O Cable
t Any restrictad mation?
Q vYes TINe

Q1 sate and pammitied to drive -
atiempt to duplicata and check
Sorvice Brakes at reported spaed. -

o

‘ ‘Brakes - . iems in information Block.

" QD Check and record Brake Fluid Level,
Q Chack and racord if Vacuurn Hose is cormected Q Yes
T Chack and racord lor Braka Line Leaks,

Q) Pull Whaats, check Linings and record condtion.

1 Yes D No

£ Check Brake Peaal, does It sat firm?
- 3 Check opetation of Parking Brake. -~ -
.. Chack cperation of ABS System.

Tves [ No

With Engine off:
J Apply Brake fully 3 or 4 times.

Q with light force held to Pedal, stan
tha Enging.

O Note reaction of Peda! a.nd record:

Q ABS System DRB il tast readouts

Sﬂ:ﬁ Pullays

< Rack & Pinlen

Steering O Complsto Steering System " QRecord it

Including as required: Q Manual Steeting  &J Pswer Steering

" Dunlock key and turn Whsels fully

_ ‘3 Check Fluid Leval

- 3 = Linkags . Q Record i Drive Belt is tight
E + C/V & Universal Jelnts D Check for Hcse#Sys‘am leaks -
» Column

‘Qvyes 2 No
Q Yes O Noleaks

C] Chack condition of Steering Linkage from Wheele to Slasrmg
C:olumn record deformation or loose \.or.ned:ons

rightand left, .

1t sate, stant Engine and turn Wheels'
tully rightand |

O Record Stasring function.

Nﬁ

Q Record:

' Trans- D Entire Tranamission with.
mlasion |§tnuras and closaup of laaks. Type of Tranamission?
¥ ‘ e
Qaute O Sta.

= T How many' Spoads?

"3 Qa4 s

a Record Gear Shift location at time of mepauﬂon

. Run Shitt Lever thru all shift positons and raccrd "Feel of Gating®

Q15 8hift indicalor properly aligned?

Qif tockup (s alleged - check ratation

If sata and permittad 10 drive
vehicle:

X Drive Vehicle and record lesl of
@ear durlng each Gear Shift. .

QO 0Doas Parking Pawl engage?
Qves No

of Transmiasion in ali Gears.

D) Check atartin c&ablllty In park and
neulral, Check 1o see that start does
. not aceur In other selectar positions.

Drivanbility Including as required:

- = Spark Plugs
. Connecﬁ'ons

» Undarnood Emissions Liabel
* Engine er\ng!Connecﬁans

= Vacuum Hogas W
G « Fuel Lines
. s Exhaust Sys!em

v -Qves QN0
L. . 1 : e
Ell'l l[,na Q complete Engine Compariment 3 Record fyps of Spark Plugs {location of uniqus plugs).
a bl

It =ata and permmed 1o
QTry to duplicata Aliegation Off leay
QO oA’ 1 or I/P Fault Code Tast

JUL @3 2082 16:27

928 897 5366 PRGE. G5



FROM : CAL COMPE : PHONE NO. :@ 828 897 5366 Jul. B3 2882 83:17PM P7?

Confidential REF. 4 O/ 740G

)

Exterior Damage Diagram and Measurements

No hamate

-
-

......

Sketch damage on all views. Include dimensions to describe and locate each
| - damaged area and maximum-depth of penetration for each impact. Annotate
! _observations which might be useful in reconstructing the accident (e.g., direc-
. tion of scrapes, markings on tires and wheels, etc.). Take photographs.

Y S N B . tr B
JUL @3 2082 16:28 928 B97 S3B6 PAGE. @7
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SEP-18-2002 03:50 PH BUD NELSON 1 941 486 0483 ?. 01

—'—;g' BV
mm-ummm.m A Page 1 of 2

26638 Mot
Warren, Michigen 48
(6es)

FAX (688) -

i
L
-Z;:
A
t

Mmﬂe Cover Sheet
Da:lml«Cl’n'ysler Vehicle Inveshgahon

DamSmt g-;,v ~02
| DUEDATE, 9-20-02

Date.
Jsrmwmmnm-xmmm-nm lm_suo 1083.,3146 0_22933&boaypa9/17/o2
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SEP 1B 2002 16:@5 1 941 485 B463 PRGE. g1



SEP 18 2002 03:50 PM. BUD NELSON 1 @41 486 0463 P. 02

| vmm-ummamm.@m L Page 2 of 2
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AN A AR AAALI i L SRS ot 0 AL LAY
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S (Ahofaxormanmmmaosure) |
“Clmure Bm DaimlerChrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8

Bennis (248) 944~7036 ‘Martell (248) 944-7038
‘Bott (248) 944-7056 Susalla (248) 944-7149
w}; Gﬁbert (243) 944-7037 Porterﬁeld (248) 944-7134

Commients:
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comalm ‘l’mp Adm .

o
Am_

AD2: Ph: .
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Rep:
AD1; PR
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CWIP om lﬂm-
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Avi: A Cueey QT2 | b
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Vehicts infornation

A VIN: ﬁmmm. Ymmar m JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT UTILIT

mmdmr %KKOW' DAYTONANDREWB INC In Brv Date: 11/16/01

swmmrasxxmt W NC currmm M 8325
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“of wm Dau!ar pnum m-rmm Ownar and DM request BAA inspection.
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SEP-18-2002 03:52 PM BUD NELSON | 841 486 0463 P. 05
.7 1. B SERE P :

DALMLERCHRYSLBR L C““‘""" aton o ver o L4470

B i S L et
] o, W_é_lo,z : 1) 8102
S ,'-r"znzp CbEWEE_ AT 35mPH, AABAG Ligyr

Q&mw::?ﬁm?m-m ' : b DiInérd AND "OANE _MHINUTE MTE&_
Q et crer o v ' smss N:mwm Pass, i o I N TAW -ﬁy

S, D¢ 3¢ gRVISED BY BAG,
Parecral Injury' Ware there Porapnai In!urm? !il‘m QNo It yes, compiete saction “L.”
IMPORTANMT: 8120W TO NO ONE & DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS '

DIHECT IONS: "o FILL out UPP&R PART OF FORM. ' :
« FOR "FIRE" USE FORM B4-130-8950. :
i

"o FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SECTION “A” ON ALL VEHICLES.
« FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ALLEGATIONS FOR THIS VEHICLE.
~ « ATTACH ANY. A‘DDENDUMS TO REPORT AND STATE SECTION IT PERTAINS TO.

COMMENTS: . NOTE ANY SlNG COMPONENTS AND WHO REMOVED THEM.
| : . *NOTEANY A EAMARKET EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AND BY WHOM.
ALRG.  PHOTOGRAPM ARGUIAED - ‘“‘ ! ;" ~ mPoRMaTION ' R EVALUATION

Gonersl O Prorm enniter of vahicie Q0 Pulloi:@oﬁ | O Otver's ma/or QD Complete axarior domage

G enpes dagroes (8 Qvahictp servics il :'cfupanfa deecription dlagram and maasurermsnts on lgs?
Y U ngi Vo corm rdd—ulp;i,;{odm Quany repomaiphotos by ahars Clwhat? Whan? Whars? e
: ‘E\E . I?muummnuu d@\hﬂm lalndwFidhupumm\ How?

- (Sute) - © 0 Qsxact orer of averts

. : ! _ :«: : QDH thia happen batore?
: DSOBUnm.‘.& amof‘pm‘ o i .. o
i i .

Alrbag(s} . ?‘.Hﬂﬂ Whael _ {Rmd. ‘ ' ‘ * QEvidence of mmpering or

- Gl abagis) . O'waa Aliay duplopes? Ques DAB 1 dieagaambly? o

"~ ORnes Bockers : Qrivar QMo Dnlco ot w ¥ O"“ No

MM. Body CONMET Arens Paguangar o Mo ‘5 “ ”r
.| W'auasde adinga woing DRR I O 7ype of Staoring Whaal ‘ 2 A/NF
B " Do ' R - . fm (m] ] QﬂememmuRauﬁngs“M JT f‘ (.M
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2 Chek end rocand tor Brake Line Loaks. OvYes O No

Q Pui) Wheats, cheek Linings and rgoord cormition.

RVALUATION
ALLEQ. PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED INFORMATION
Tuats
deten orator Pedal 1) Dasaribe any Accelarator Redel intavarencs with Carpet/Mat JDRB It TY
Acesteragion meuanipd Q Disconnact Cable &t Throtle
e arotie D‘l’nnmu Cable Body/Carburetor lever; apomte:
Hold - CdMawam Springs QOlever Q Cable
- D'thua!?u Q Any regtricted motion?
: - J Yes Qmne
QD if safe and parmitad 1o drive -
attampt to dupiicata and chock
. ) Servico Brakes at reportad 3paad.
Brakes  Dfems ininformamon Block. [ Chaek aird revord Brake Fuld Lovel. With Engine off:
' QD Chick and mcord f Vacuwn Nove i carnected. O Yes O No O Apply Brake fully 3 ar 4 times.

Q with ight force mild to Psdal, start
the Engine.

J Note reaclon of Pedal and rycord:

Column, racord deformaticn or loogs conniections.

Y o Bl &Pulleys . . -

O Choek Braks Padal, doss it st Brm? Oves O No
Q Cheek apataston of Parking Brako. a
[ Ghatk oporatien of ABS Systam. ABS Sywstem DRE Il toot readouts
Steering O Campiste Stesring Systsm QRabard i O Untock key and tum Wheels ity
Inchating B rerquirad: O Minun Smering 0 Power Staering right and left.
.« Rack & Pinion Qchisek Fud Leval Q e g™ et tum Wiass
: o Unkage. . QAaegord I Drive Bait I gt Qves O No Q) Record Steering Ainction.
E Tt « GV & Usivereed Jaine QChezk tor Hose/Systernleaks QO vae 0 No Leska o
", s Coumn Q Crack cantdifion of Stesring Linkage om Whaeta to Steering t

Q Ertre Tranemisnion with

Trans- Q Racore: i
miasion Elumnniaﬂd tioseup of lsake, Type M.i’llinam!-dun? Esﬁ::?o?nd permittad ia diva
Hany . Qaun Qeow, a grlvo Uorli-uich and record fao} of
o many Spesce? ear during sach Goar Shift
Qa Qa4 Qs
O Recant Gear Shift lacation at dma of inapecson
QX Run Shif Laver thay all shIR pagit Yacord * .
? o . . pastiona and record “Fael of Gating Q Does Parking Pawl angnge?
‘ QOvYas Qwno
— Qi) la slleged - romi
Oia SP\'lft Indlcator prapery eigned? of Ell'c#grr:l:s‘ion n uf’é?ﬂ‘m. o
- QYes Qne Q Check starting ablity In park and
neutral, Check ta asn that smrt doas
nor accur In othar anlactor positiona,
f" D;;wm Engine Campartne Q) Rugard typs of Spark Pluga (locaton of unitue plugs), If sufe and parmitad to:
. nrwulnnm "-1‘4!::?;\: ::"f';":m _ Q Ty 10 duplicate Allagation O Hway
. -¥undemhood Emiasions Labsl QDR it or P Faun Coda Tomt
» Engins Wiing/Cannections
-+ Vacoum Hoaea
G ' « Puat Linsa
o + Bahaugl Sytitem
. Spuﬂtﬂugl

» Connoetiorm

- — .
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ALLEG, PROTOGRAPH AEQUIRED NFORMATION EVALUATION
Qvans te seat balt Iabein snd racord ALL lnlonnanan {8oma 1t alowed, function baits 0 insyre
gi‘-lwldur 3 ot sant 5atie VB grid O, les aor:.anwn o wehbing, othar 3bats are on refractor frama, thay FUNCTION PROFERLY, note
Balis . Q Cude ua of eny ifrsgulenfee an oo gant belt Iabels am news floor.} rasults:
o Baiy. Gt Poncu Do thay latch?  Q'Yes O No
H "".Dmmmww e : — e ' Do they ralanae? 3 ves I No
oo 45 Dot ta show bt O Reoord ALL infarmation stamped on latohpinte. Do they ratract? 1 Yes O Ne
‘ h:lng. ’ e : 2 Ooas Inertia Pandulum System run
i troaly?
Oves Mo
Bont DI Overall of pest : Q Enmn.g isontion of recinez - number of taath from rear of sector (31 allowad, adjust ail functiona of seat
QClose upln'l dnﬁ\'tgo' 9'“' 16 Abir sege of Pawd! (otayon mark locaton). and retum lo ongingl location ;
o : U Describe functione !
S Q Emﬂnu tockton af saa? artiustyr {wlnﬂow or tasth location from ;
I T Co ronr of adjustar). 1
S I Note any irreguiar odentations.
) Enleting Iocation of head ruswaint {rnnsum gap under hoad i
\ rasrgaing, _ i
oL . Recyrd: " Prontiaft " Frant Right Raar Lott Aear Right
Tires  (JEachTire whth viathle location i : g L
lnhdinlm:rfng aH 'r#: ) . OTientes
calitn and Treuad wear . "
docurinmed, Dﬂm -
_ J Qan emm Whail ang zun . ORmngs .
an. impactid mgn .
mnl:lll o ime QOOT No.{uB Sids)
.Dﬂllﬂ Size’ ‘
D O Tread Dapth ‘ : ?
Axle (0 Entin Axde ana olasa up of . Whils on holer;
Lanis

Lookup : : Ul Rear Whaot Drive
: o Hocard amsunt of Lataral Axle Movemant on esch sida and will Whaets tum

: . : . D‘nans Axlj - rotats Whes!s .
QiNote tuncitan

Ocoupant . Dmmm .. D Ses Sont BeltSediv I epplicably:

Contnct - DAl arias o o
~ interior angl .m',,"", . m""' DOCCumnt caminct dogeription

Qctunmchmm. akin, hais,

cloth
Q Extertor and Intarcr damaga -

- ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

ACE RECARD,NEC ARRAES
TSOETWARE NdT CoR chr-

- p L A YRR Shei ol st e T ) . J
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. Exterior Damage Diagram and Measurements

Sketch damage on all views. Include dimensions to describe and locate each

damaged area and maximum depth _of penetration for each impact. Annotate

cbservations which might bs useful in reconstructing the accident (e.g., direc-
tion: of acrapes, markings on tires and whesla, etc.). Take photographs. :
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.wrHYSLER MOTORS COMPANY LLC CUSTOMER CENTER

(Zip

vin Numper _} 2’4 13158 K\ 22w/ ( 2042 Lyoesy)

Date of Purchase _ O 8~ 2.8 - OZ Mileage_2 1 &%

Servicing Dealer ___Ardvienn Izbd%ﬂ  Advian I MZT.

Number of days vehicle has been QOut-of-Service 4

Number of repair attempts to repair same condition 4 - ﬁ‘lfl’?o-:l 6 - f\” \
Description of Goncern; A"\vf 14'5"'\-3 L &\r-"’r € 1‘01) ily « \j\m‘\'
. .




!treel Address l

et MT [N

City, State, ZIP

020 130
A2O3d

V134 HINMO

Customer Center
P.O.Box 21-8004 ¢
Auburn Hills, MI 48.'_: 21-8004

o}
DaimlerChrysler Moé'!s dB’mpW.LC
2 -
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%HHRIN ANALYSIS
ASSOUIATES

28635 Mound Road

Warren, Michigan 48092-349%
(586) 763-3326

FAX (586) 753-33356

Facsimile Cover Sheet
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation

Owner: -

Project No. DAIM-2003 - CAIR No.: !
TO: Bob Lewis

FROM: Tina Martin
Date Sent: 01-21-03

DUE DATE: 01-24-03

e

*PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE PROMPTLY BY FAX OR EMAIL,

*Receipt of CATR and Accepting case for investigation? m Yes [ ] No

Date: l - H—d}

Coversheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Associate Use Only)
(Also fax or email to EAA for closure)

*Closure Date: ‘- J-'t}-(? 3 DaimlerChrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8748

] Bennis (248) 944-7036 1 Martell (248) 944-7038
O Bott (248) 944-7056 [J Susalla  (248) 944-7149
[J Gilbert  (248) 944-7037 Porterfield (248) 944-7134

Comments: ATTACHME §T 5 VACAVILLE  D-¢-J REP/ IR

JRDEM( 1) &T’W
Bofe Lo,

JAN 22 2283 18:49 PAGE. Q1
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641 Oranga Dnue
Vacsville, CA 95687
{707) 449-8900
EPA# CALOQD224187
RECOMMENDED SERVICES BARA AD16342T

- OPERATION™':, | i1} ; —_—

26CHZ-LOF LUBE OIL AND FILTER

4rt Qrange Orive
vacaville, Cn 95687
(707} 452-7300
EPA# CALOOQ148578
BARE ADZ215027

-

SERVICE HISTORY
e "4 0|4 { REPAIR QRDEN ;.

?2/19/02 1336586
09/20/02 127896
06/06/02 120784
03/28/02 116224

26CHZ 15KG

718 OFERATIANDESGRIRTION
15000 MILES SERVICE
6000 MILES SERVICE
LUBE OIL AND FILTER
NEW VEHICLE PDi

26CHZ-6KG
26CH2-LOF
40CHZ~-PDI

[

SALESPERSON NO. 477 SERYV I C E

STATE REG# AD216027

W,%daf?

s
CUSTOMER AS DRIVIN

AND BOTH QRWER NE
TOWED IN, NO Vs IGNS OF IMPA
CHECK AND ADVISE: S

N 0O L] Illl T T Illl
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2144 Merritt Place
Fairfleld, CA 94533

To:  Mr. Potterfield Fox  (248) 512-8748

" From: - Date: 03/12/03
R Claim { N Pages: 2
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707 428 9483

e w2129 PM AMNDREW&LEONA JOHNSOHN

March 12, 2003

Mr Portﬁﬁeld:

In ds to our conversation on Tuesday, February 18, 2003 regarding my claim file
#&

In response to your request I have reached a fair and reasonable sum of $63,363.70. The
breakdown is as follows:

- Lost wages (Nine days following incident) $1,713.70
- Lost wages (to date after returning to work) ~ 600.00
- Medication 40.00
- Car payments (2 months) 1,010.00
- Mental Anguish 15,000.00
- Pain and suffering to back, neck,

and left arm 25,000.00

: Release of any future claim due to
l Lost wages, medical, medication, efc. 25,000.00
Total $63,363.70

Upon your review and agreement of this request, I release all future liability caused by
the malfunction of my 2002 Jeep air bag unit,

Please contact me within 3-5 business days from today by phone or by certified check at
the phone number or address below.

Thanks again for your immediate assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,




cairnumber ;10850016

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 10850016

'YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERISERVICE
NUMBER HR DATE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT
2002f 17 1Ty 4-DR 1J8GL58K32W- 03-15 21 |19323 04/21/2002
NAME OF OWNER |JADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE
FAIRFIELD CA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat KJJ _
SELLING DEALER NAME ZONE DLR. CODE |[cITY STATE
DODGE-CHRY-JEEP OF
ACAVILLE 71 44517 ACAVILLE CA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
BOB LEWIS E EAA 916-782-8712
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
* MINOR #~ MODERATE ¢~ TOTAL LOSS $ 1.00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: # DRIVER ¢~ OWNER ¥~ OTHER { DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

01/21/2003 01/14/2002 02:00 I AM @ pM 01/22/2003

1. DRIVER'S ms. ] owners' FRIEND, wAS DRIVING ON A SMOOTH RESIDENTIAL ROAD,
DESCRIPTION OF WHEN THE AIR BAGS SUDDENLY DEPLOYED, WITH NO IMPACT TO THE VEHICLE. HER
EVENT: INSURANCE COMPANY INSPECTED THE VEHICLE ON 01/21/2003 AND INFORMED

HER IT IS DC'S RESPONSIBILITY AND THEY ARE NOT HANDLING HER CLAIM.

Insurance

Company USAA

Name:

Personal Injury:

\;\é?,;irfgfre * ves " No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights #* ves ¥ No If Yes, What light: CHIME WENT OFF
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key i

PART A- GENERAL




REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

I ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE

INFORMATION:

i POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

__NONE

oAl REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

OTHERS

- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressVACAVILLE D-C-J
1

SERVICE Address6810RANGE DR.
£ vyest. NO 2
% UNKNOWN City  VACAVILLE
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF State CA
REPAIR ORDERS Zip 95687
PHONE

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

 YES ¥ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT INJURIED MS.
SHE WAS TREATED BY DOCTOR

I” WINDSHIELD

I~ ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

1" CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

v EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

v DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

NECK, SHOULDER AND ARM.
01/22/2003-NO

DAMAGE TO THE EXTERIOR OR UNDERCARRAGE OF THE VEHICLE.




cairnumber ;10850016

PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

I” STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
7 AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
I KNEE BLOCKERS ©° YEs # NO___1F NO, ExpLAIN __ AIR BAG MODULE SHORTERED.
~ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS T RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS
P oF conTacT APPEAR : MIN |COUNT
AECM INFORMATION ISEE COMMENTS
- SOFTWARE VERSION: ;
- RECORD STORED DTC'S

N/A (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : SEE COMMENTS

N/A
- PART NUMBER :

N/A - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER e YES £7 NO

" LIGHT CYCLE ON? IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER

i g IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
LYES " NO LT N/A EXPLAIN £ vES % NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER #* vES I NO IF YES
PRESENT (PHOTO o
o (f% ) . IF NO, I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
® yESTINO £ N/A EXPLAIN SWITCH
- RECORD LABEL PART SIDE ~ I ) ) N
NUMBER AIRBAG - YES ' NO* N/A ™ on (" oFf * n/A
NONE IF NO
» ! SEE PHOTOS - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
i COMPLETE PART D EXPLAIN DISASSEMBLY?

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

©° LEFT T RIGHT * N/A £ BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

Fe

7 SEAT ™ CURTAIN I~ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
& LT STANDARD DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL ~ SUSPENSION COMPONENTS
- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

T YES T NO ™ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

© YES ¥ NO © vee &
IF YES, EXPLAIN - YES ™™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED
PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION: IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
PHOTOGRAPHS: -LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND FUNCTION PROPERLY
+ OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME NOTE RESULTS
" I/B &0/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, - DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
[~ CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE & ves £ NO
' IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT IF NO. EXPLAIN
[™ LATCHPLATE WEAR  BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR): ’
s~ CLOSE UP D-RING TO NONE - ?
I CHow LoADING -RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED ';_? THEY RELEASE
™  OVERALL OF SEAT ON LATCHPLATE *YES - NO
™ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE DRIVER-TD071-33014254-D22 IF NO, EXPLAIN
- . PASSENGER-TD061-33014254-D22
! RECORD DTC'S: - PRETENSION DEPLOYED? - DQ THEY‘RETRACT?
£ YES " NO * UNKNOWN * YEs " NO
- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER - IF NO, EXPLAIN
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B - ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND  YES @ NO
INCLINOMETER READING IF YES, EXPLAIN?
SEE PHOTOS
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD - CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER =
HEAD RESTRAINT): - NORMAL
" BROKEN
7 LOOSE
" MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP



SEE PHOTOS

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous g Next 2



PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART I - AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: - VEHICLE ON HOIST:

™ ENTIRE AXLE AND I REAR WHEEL DRIVE:

CLOSE UP OF LEAKS - RECORD AMOUNT OF LATERAL AXLE MOVEMENT OF EACH SIDE AND WILL WHEELS
TURN:

I” TRANS. AXLE - ROTATE WHEELS
- NOTE FUNCTION:

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

01/21/2003-CALLED VACAVILLE D-C-J AND ARRANGED TO INSPECT THE VEHICLE O 2/2003, A.M.
CALLED OWNER, NOT IN, LEFT MESSAGE. 01/21/2003-P.M.-CONTACTED DRIVER, MS. AND
INTERVIEWED HER FOR ADDITIONAL FACTS ON THE INCIDENT. INSPECTED VEHICLE AND TOOK PHOTOS
AT VACAVILLE D-C-J. RAN DRB ON THE AIR BAG SYSTEM. COMPLETED ALL THE INFORMATION AND
PHOTOS OUTLINED ON THE PVIR FOR SEAT BELTS AND AIR BAGS. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ARE
OUTLINED BELOW: *NO EXTERIOR OR UNDERCARRAGE DAMAGE. *TUG TEST ON THE SEAT BELTS
INDICATE THEY LOCK. *AIR BAG LIGHT STAYS ON. *DRB TEST WAS NOT ABLE TO OBTAIN ANY DTC"S.
DRB SCREEN MESSAGE WAS "UNABLE TO ID MODULE FOR ORC." *TECNICIAN, GREG PARSONS, AT
DEALERSHIP AND I, USING THE 2002 "BODY DIAGNOSIS SHOP MANUAL" DIAGNOSED THE NO
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE ON THE DRB TEST. REPAIR ORDER #135582 OUTLINES THE TESTS USED TO
LOCATE THE SHORTED AIR BAG MODULE CONCERN. AIR BAG MODULE WAS REMOVED AND HAD A BURNT
ELECTRICAL SMELL. *AIR BAG MODULE CODES FOLLOW: CHRY. PIN-P560105AG. CHRY. SIN-
TSPMEO0702E119339754C. CONTACTED ROY PORTERFIELD AT DC TO INFORM HIM OF THE AIR BAG
MODULE CONCERN. COMPLETED THE PVIR AND E-MAILED WITH THE PHOTOS TO DC. FAXED THE REPAIR
ORDERS TO DC.

Previous
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3400 Cushman Street

| Fairbanks, Alaska 99701
| 907-452-7117
907-458-3247 fax
www.geneschrysler.com
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64398
*WARRANTY*
PAGE 1
HOME : BUS:
SERVICE ADVISOR: 359 ROXY MARCY
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ QUT Tﬂ&l
BﬂU 03 | JEEP LIBERTY 1J4GL4A8K7 3 16/28 2709
\DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT iNV. DATE
17:00 25M2R03 CASH 25MARZ003
! R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: STK:2364187 DLR:63826 ENG:3.7 TRN:MAMJ

|
09:50 21FEB03 [15:24 25MARO3

KefeeTo Chr A
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS TOTAL

SuuSE: See Teck NorEs . Bwiring Parieee) | 0BA0ACOI (34) —> 25512
e css INEYTUmenTpan odaotsq (1-5) —— 11Z-80

COMRTE Repisee- (C)
473 W 2.90  @in Hm'msslgofb/‘ 28— 08
1 S6070509AG WIRING 317.00  266.00  266.00
1 56010364AG WIRING-INSTRUMENT PANEL 300.00 252.00 252.00
1 SHG331DVAH SEAT BELT-FRONT OUTER 260.00 218.40 218.40
1 55315033AC SLIDE-SEAT BENT TURNING L 25.00 21.00 21.00
1 FRT FREIGHT 35.00 35.00 35.00
t DAY FRT CHARGE
1 FRT FREIGHT 146.67  146.67 146.67
SH FRT CHARGE
1 5066386AA *COOLANT 14.25 12.39 12.35%
FC: PART#: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:
AUTH CODR:
26€3
08905504 WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT AND
BELDLEMP-Replace (B)
479 W 1.20 90.24 90.24
1 56009954AP WIRING-HEADLAMP TO DASH 430. 00U 361.20 3561.29
FC: TART#: COUNT:
CLAIN TYPE: -
TF : .
bess COPE: 510 Lpckhad Sevg " Predt's Mv*octj“
23500 —AERBAC, —PASSENCER-Replacs~(3) NIC
479 W 0.50  xTDrivers PN YeplaceS - 337 o
Drivec's N bM‘ « 397.00  333.20  333.20

1 SGG30DX9AE AIRBAG
FC: PART#: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:

AUTH CODE: F

2663

“..,...__'._.,_*- S bt ot et : ) Dﬂ‘\-\ \€-¢+ E“Q.CECL
STATEMENT OF DISULAIMVER Do gie nWrALD

Al wratiantes on the Trsdutt sott heradlyy ofe LRy miade By the G

DEALERSHIP WARRANTY
90 DAYS OR 4,000 MILES ON
PARTS & LABOR.

CHRYSLEA (MOPARI LIMITED WARRANTY
LR
12 MONTHS OR 12,000 MILES
PARTS & LABOR.

manufazturer. The Scller, GENS 5 CHRAYSLER, hereby expressly
disclaimy =it wairanties, either exstess or implied. insluding anv
implisd war-anty of merchartacdity or fitness fzr » particusr
purpcse, and GENE'S CHRYSLER neithar assumss nar avthorites
any nther person 13 Assume tor i &ny liabilizy in coaechion with
thig /ald. N3t rospanntla for loss or damage to car or articles (afy
in cars in case of {ire, thefi, 2r sny other Causs bevand our
control. | horoby sutharizs the sbove rapair work to ke done along
with the recersary matariaf and nerabv grant ycu snd.ar your
emplovess permissiar to cparate the vehicle Jdescribed on the
steerts, highways or »hewhere For the purpese of tosting and/ar
inspection. An sxpress machariz’s fien »s hereby sckrowledged
on the above vehicle 1c secure the amsunt ef repairs theteto,

LABOR AMOUNT

PARTS AMOUNT

GAS, OIL, LUBE

SUBLET AMCUUNT

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TaX

CUSTOMER SIGNATURZE

PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

WARRANTY COPY
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! 64398
! . *VIARRANTY*
, PAGE 2
HOME: BUS:
! SERVICE ADVISOR: 359 ROXY MARCY
i COLOR YEAR - MAKE/MODEL VIN L!C?[‘{S’E L MILE{QEN' ouT _1:5\6_
f . —_—
BLU 02 | JEEP LIBERTY 1J4GL4BKT 3w- A 16/28 T9709
'‘DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT, INV. DATE
|
| 17:00 25MARD3 CASH 23MAR2003
[ R.0.QPENED READY OPTIONS:  STK:2364151 DLR:563826 ENG:3.7 TRN:IMANU
1
09:50 21FEB0O3 [15:24 25MARO2 .
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
479 W 0.30 PP S——2 255
08142503 SENSOR, AIR BAG IMPACT-Replace (B)
479 W 0.30 22.56 22.56
| 1 56010319RB SENSOR 37.10 .15 31.15
, FC: PART#: COUNT:
i CLAIM TYPE:
AUTH CODE:
2663
! 08450901 MODULE, AIR BEG/OCCUPANT RESTRATNT
CONTROL-Replace (&)
679 W 0.493 30.08 30.08
1 560105071ATI MODULE-OCCUPANT RESTREINT 114.00 85.69 95.69
FC: PARTH: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:
! AUTH CODE:
‘ 2663
19852502 CLOCKSPRING-Replace (B)
479 W 0.40 30.08 30.08
1 56010146AE CLKSPRING 110.00 92.33 ©2.33

FC: PaRTZ: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:
AUT:H CODE:
2£63
{ 120240 186503 TPARTS
' 218637 45120 TLABOR
28 REMOVED INSTRUMENT PANEL & FRONT SEATS & ALSO ALL FRONT TRIM
.NLLS REMOVED INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRING HARNESS & REMOVED FRONT BODY
WIRING HARN ESS & REPLACED BOTH WIRING HARNESS’S,REMOVED HEADLAMP TO
I/P HARNESS & REPLACED ALSO WITH NEW WIRING HARNESS,REPLACED FRONT AIR
BAG IMPAC T SENSORS,REPLACED AIR BAG CONTROL MODULE FOR HAVING SHORYED
& CUASING LETT AIR BAG & SEAT BELT TO DEPLOY WITHOUT VEHICLE BEING
IFPAFTED OR HIT, INSTELLED ALL NEW WIRING & SENSORS & AIRBAG CONTROL
QWULE,& SEAL EELT ASSY.REINSTAL ED RADITOR,RADIATOR WAS REMOVED TO GET
T FRONT. WIRTNG, TILLED _WITH COQLANT & VERIFIED THAT. ALL AIK WAS QUT OF.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIAER TIESCHE G 1N

Lu RIS

{1lESCHE!
' All wrarrantios on the produsl 5SIJ Rataby B3 tNOSS INSSE by tha

i DEALERSHIP WARRAMTY manulaciurar, The Seller. GENE'S CHRYSLER, hereby expresshy [ LABOR AMOUNT

drsclaims sl warranting, eithsr €xzress or impliad, includ.rg any PARTS AMOUNT

rer imphed warrenty of merchantabilite or Htness for & particular
GAS, QL. LUBE

90 DAYS OR 4,000 MILES ON

surpese, and GENE'S CHRYSLER ruthar sssumos nar auttorizes
PARTS & LABCR. SUBLET AMOUNT

ary cthar parson to assums {or it any liability in conmactian with
MISC. CHARGES

wnis salp. Nat responsitle Tor loss or damage to car or artizles left
Vi cars in case of fira, theli e any othed ceuse bevand cur
TOTAL CHARGES
LESS INSURAMCE

CHRYSLER (MOPAR] LIMITED WARRANTY

T
stroets, hiQRways of elsewherw for tlw purpose of testing andfer

inspaction. AR oxpress mechanic’s liep is hereby sckrowlsdged
ch the abové vehicls Lo sacure tha smoum of repairs therste.

12 MONTHS OR 12,000 MILES

zentral, | hereby outhoriza tha abovs repait work ta be dans along
SALES TAX

PARTS & LABOR.

writh the necestsry materisl and harsby grant you sndior your

smplcyses permission (3 cperate tra vehicls described on the
PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

+ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

\ ) WARRANTY COPY
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64398
- *WARRANTY™
i PAGE 3
HOME: BUS:
| SERVICE ADVISOR: 359 ROXY MARCY
i COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ QUT TAG
BLU 03 | JEEP LIBERTY 1521487 2D 16/28 19709
{ DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
|
L 17:00 25MARC3 CASH 25MAR2003
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  STK:2304181 DLR:63826 ENG:3.7 TRN:MANL
i
02:50 ZiFEBQ3 [iS:24 25MARD
LINE GPCORDE TZlH TVPRE HOURc LIST NET TOTAL
5YSTok, REISTALLED FRONT SEATS, REINSTALLED INSTRUMENT PANEL, REINSTALL
GAUGE CLUSTER & RADIO & REINSTALL HEATER, CONTROLS,ALS O REINSTALLED
STEERING COLUMN WITH NEW CLOCK 3P RING & REINSTALL TURN SIGNAL
ASSY. ,REINSTALL B GLOVE ROY & ALL TRIM PANEL FOR I/P,& DOOR SILLS AND
KICK PANELS, TEST CROVE AFTER REINSTALLING ALL PARTS NO AIR BAG LIGHTS
CAME ON & NO OTHER DTCS WERE PRESENT DROVE FOR TWELVE MILES NO PROBLEMS
FOUND & NO RATTLING FOUND FROM TRIM.
B** PRE PAID FRIEGHT
CAUSE: .
i 0 FREIGHT
673 w o 0.00 0.00 0.00
r 1 FRT PREIGHT 11.54 11.54 43534
! FZ: PART#: COUNT: — .
: CLAIM TYPE: pre-paid
| AUTH CODE: Lreignr
‘ 26E3 :
4 Q 1154 TPRETS
! 0 0 TLAZOR
28
|
|
i
| .
1
L COST, SALE, & COMR TOTALS 142077 232777 0 r 54114
' i COUSTATEMGRT OF DISCURINER 7 7 orsemenan T s
' All warrantiss o0 the profuzt said herehy are Thosa matds cv ibs -
. DEALERSHIP WARRANTY manufacturar, The Seller. GENE'S CHAYSLER, horeby sxzrassly LABQR AMQUNT -~ ___’___4-1:'71—_-2‘0"'—‘
vw - :-:fgll.:’:o“t;;‘rly:\?\u:l er-‘s_ cxprass or impliad, incl PANTS AMOUNT iB76.57 ¥
90 DAYS OR 4,000.MILES ON 3:?:3;“’:5’};"; SHRvELET olthar ssumes nor as: GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00
i PARTS & LABOR. .'m sule, Not r‘aai':rsl:lle r'—' ues or d..'\ﬂu;;; \\fo"::r::z:‘f SUBLET AMQUMT O . OO
ICHRYSLE MO i | . T . Lr:m..l;:;ls l":-:::: :utrr:: o‘tn.-abovn teEsi work to ba ders alang MISC. CHARAGES O B 00
T A ATy | e ko st i e s | TOTAL CHARGES 2327.77
sIrnals, Nighveays Gr sixsushere Tor the purpose of testing snd or :
12 MONTHS QR 12,000 MILES ir\spu:iion.gAn xoress me;rnn|=‘s Iiunuis l::rlbv xkncﬁ/.’l'_';ed ;ESLE IHTS::ANCE 0.00
{ PAHFS & LABOR. :::Jtsr:o:;:\':s\:;h:-‘l:s;:m;u Thé amount of repsirs thered, ALES O B 0 O
. h ' - PLEASE PAY
i THIS AMOUNT i 2 77

l

WARRANTY COPY

340(0 o U7



April 7, 2003

Jeans Chrysler Jeep
Attn: Kathy Immel
3400 S. Cushman Street
Fairbanks, AK 99701

Reference No.: [ NGGz_G
V.LN.: 154GL4sK73W |

Dear Mr. Immel:
Enclosed you will find DaimlerChrysler check number 6320554 in the amount of $2,406.47.

The amount of this check will represent reimbursement for the repairs performed on Mr- 2003 Jeep
Liberty Sport.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in the repair of this vehicle.

Sincerely,

D. M. Bennis

Special Investigations
(248) 944-7036
DMB/kat

Enclosure(s)
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i C_ ) < - [ U I N ’ T _ r
, I ! §3-112-4001 Rev. 07/00 ® ® ® ® B1420050 : [ .
E R “;:;“.u;,,w','.,'_L,'ff'ff.',,'.:,,___“,-“,; R =
- | REHITTANCE ADVICE o
' | VENDOR NO: SUD0000001 DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION pay rer. no: NN Ol
s ! VENDOR Lot: CIMS: 431-00-00 DATE: 04/06/2003 Uy
1 | FACTOR VENDOR: P.0. BOX 21-8004 PM: USCKU SOURCE: SU !
| | FACTOR VENDOR Lot: AUBURN HILLS MI 48321-8004 HAIL: R:SU ‘
g
1
.| [mvrer INVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET !
| | |paTE NUMBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AHOUNT AMOUMT AHOUNT o
|
. |
. ! |oaro3/z003 - 2,406.67 2,406.47 -
Pl zone 82 VIN 1JscLaex7ZH o
Ll C L
| o
P
! 1
L |
! f
' L
|1, o
P \
. B |
I
H- il
| |
|
l b
|
| X
,‘ o
i [
! l P
! |
i ]
——— ] - . - - - . . - | ‘r . —
l i I
¥ . 1
o TOTALS 2,406.47 2,606.47 | |
' {
"
W e o e
: HEMOVE CHECK ALONG THIS PEHFOHATION 1

1
N
el
]
B g - e ———— >N o
' oooooonooooozqusmptﬂcsu'rs woadoon2606.67¢ °7
o “'yoID s:xnou'ms AFTER DATE.OF ISSUE®
[t b
e
I q ;
o~y | A
'g FAIRBAHKS AK .
I
I '
’ I
. 1
| il
I
ol | I
[ . e e - — — e e e . —— |
! — -
LI i _JLC : R
|
|
1 58 7 2 l 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OPENING INSTRUCTIONS 1
: | |
") mﬂmmuxxﬂmmnm&ﬂm&qmnmmmmi .b,; F Al . 'ﬁ wmmﬁxv\n'tmsqm;\
| 1
' DAIMLERCHRYSLER 8% |
CORPORATE PAYMENTS GAP i |
CIMS: 431-00-00 ’
! P.0. BOX 21-8004

AUBURN HILLS NI 48321-8004

| S R A R I 4-*-wa SRR ARSI IRAORE

i
® ¢ ¢ &6 o o o o ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o oo o o °© o ©°o o o o o
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|

Fairbanks, AK -

\Oqfol(oTQ

urgent

facsimile
To: Dave Bennis
Fax Number; 91-248-512-8748,,,2094
From: Jim Scoles
Fax Number; 907-458-3251
Business Phone:  907-45B8-3250
Home Phone:
Pages: 6
Date/Time: 212572003 12:44:42 PM
Subject: CAIR #
Kelly & Dave,

Attached you will find documentation regarding 03 Jeep Liberty that dispatched the airbag. | will
await your response to move forward. | am not a lawyer but when you read the Alaska Statute's it
appears we have exceeded the 5% rule for "replacement" vs repair.

Dave - just let Kelly or | know if you want photo's for the module we took from vehicle. Thanks for
you rtime,

Respectfully,

Jim Scoles

FEB 25 2083 17:01 _ PAGE . B1

Pra—.
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ESTIMATE

DATE: 25Feb03

Fairbanks, AKX I

To; Dave Bennis Phone: 907-458-3250 direct line
Daimier Chrysler Corp i Estimated By: Jim Scoles - S & P Director
Special Investigations ‘ Start Date: Upon your approval

Fax; 248-512-8748 Locaticn]

Voice: 248-944-7036 Job Phane:

TERMS: Net 30 Days

JOB DESCRIPTION

Repair as directed by DCX for airbag deploying without an event present — Special Investigations report on file with DCX
by David B, Vial

«=s== Mr, Bennls: please note, Rick Monsey (Shop Foreman} disessembled control module and found burmnt

“computer chip” in module. | have taken digital photos, Will forward those photos to DOM - Kelly Linn. if you

Request them, please contact Kelly unless you want to send your e-mail address to jims@geneschrysler.com

t will be happy to send directly to you. Thanks—~jbs
STEMIZED ESTIMATE

Part list and labor on attached documents-———

Parts total with markup $1968.12

Labor ~ total 9.9hrs sold @ $75.20 per hr Wammanty Rate $744 .48
TOTAL ESTIMATED JOB COST $271 260

= Note — MSRP = $20,830 — total repair far exceeds Alaska Statute 45.25.510 (aftch)

This is an estimate only, not 2 contract for services. This estimate is for completing the jab as
described above. 1t is based on our evaluation and does hot include material price increases or
addifional labor and materials which may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the
work has started.

FEB 25 2003 17:02 PARGE. @2
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Feb 25 UX 1Z:Zbp Service Uepartment _ p.2

Page 19 line 11
Sec. 45.25.510. Disclosure of damages.

(a) Before entering into a new motor,vehicle sales contract, a new motor
vehicle dealer shall disclose in whiting to a buyer of the new motor
vehicle any known damage and rppait to the new motor vehicle if the
damage exceeds five percent of the manufacturer's suggested retail
price as calculated at the dealer§ authorized warranty rate for labor
and parts or $1000.00 whichever is greater. A new motor vehicle
dealer is not required to disciose to a buyer that giass, tires,
bumpers, or cosmetic parts of a new motor vehicle were damaged at
any time if the damaged item has been replaced with original or
comparable equipment. Areplaced part is not part of the cumulative
damage required to be disclosed under this subsection.

(b) !t disclosure is not required under this section, a buyer may not revoke
or rescind a sales contract due to the fact that the new motor vehicie was
damaged and repaired before completion of the sale.

{c) in this section,

(1) "cosmetic parts” means parts that are attached by and can be
replaced in total through the use of screws, bolts, or other fasteners
without the use of

welding or thermal cutting and includes windshields, bumpers, hoods, or
trim panels; ' :

(2) "manufacturer's suggested retail price” means the retail price of the
new motor vehicie suggested by the manufacturer and includes the retail
delivered price suggested by the manufacturer for each accessory or item
of optional equipment physically attached to the new motor vehicle at the
time of delivery to the new motor vehicle dealer that is not included within
the retail price suggested by the manufacturer financing approval.

:

Page 21 line 18

(d) Ifabuyer's final financing is not approved [within seven business
days

PAGE. B3




Feb ¥5 U4 1¥:zHp Service Uepartment _ p.d

| \.J |
I

‘C“RYS:L:E:R] FAIRBANKS, ALASKA I

Plymouth
Jaodge

‘ NG RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDERED PARTS.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE,
ALL PARTS RETUANEO FOR CREDIT MUST BE IN CRIGINAL PACKAGE WITH PURCHASE INVOICE OR CAEDIT WILL BE REFUSED. )

rts Hotline)
ts Dept. Fax)

DISCLAIMEA OF WARRANTES: Any warrantiea on the products sold heraby are those made by the manufacturers. The seller hersbry axpreasly discisims all wamranties,
either express or implled, including sny (mplled warranty of merchantability o fitnean for a particulor purpoes, ond neither sesume nor suthorizes sny other persan to
assume for il any liabfity in connection with the sale of ssid products. Cuatomer shall not be entitled to recoves any congequential damaeges, damages to property,
damages for logs of uve, lo:a of tima, loss of profits, or incoma, or any other incidentat damages,

DATE ENTERED YQUR QRDER NO. DATE SHIPPED INVOICE DATE INVOICE
25 FEB 03 25 FEB 03 NUMBER 44343
R *RQUOTE**
0 ACCOUNT NO. 98 H PAGE 1 OF 1
5 p Q44343
CASH WHOLESALE
T TCAIR# 5
2003 JEEFP LIBERTY
GLOM, L NG. TERMS F.0.8. POINT
348
~ ) PART:NO
10 PGEE3UDXIAE L ATED:
1 1 0 B5&e010501AH
.. 1.0 B6010146AE
10509,

56010363
56010364AG

S
SENSOER,
SENSOR

THANK
Y?DLi
FOR
YOUR
BUSINESS!

\

ek dkk* YISIT US ON THE INTERNET! ***** PARTS 2,712.60
kkxk* yuw . genaeschrysler.com **#x* SUBLET

FREIGHT 0.00
He & o o e e 3 ek e de I e Je de e g e e e g e ek o dok o e e de ke de e SALES TAX 0_00

T}
IX T TOTAL | $2.712.60

A

CUSTOMER COPY

FEB 25 2003 17:24 _ PAGE B;-l
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64398
CUSTOMER #:
WORKORDER
PAGE 1
HOME ; BUS:
- SERVICE ADVISOR 359 MARCY, ROXY
COLOR. . |YEAR]. . . MAKE/MODEL. Y T 1. CiCENSE - -] . MILEAGE INJ QUT. TAG
BLU 03 | JEE® LIBERTY. 1J4GLABKT3 6 1/ 79709
.. DEL-DATE - -]PROD; DATE| WARR. EXP, . "PROMISED- |- PO NG . RATE.: :':‘..j,.EAYMENT - INV.DATE-
17:00 28FEBO3 CASH
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  STK:236417181 DLR:63826 ENG:3.7 TRN:MANU

21FEB2003 09:50
OP CODE TECH TYPE DESCRIPTIONS/INSTRUCTIONS
# Rl 5100 . . W _ ATR BAG DEPLOYED WHILE IDLING:

K - - 7-2I-03 -~ TO! 5 /3»4 -

gt sewsss Feﬂme—' | 7

‘DC.\L
j«-ﬁ‘ Q‘{‘?;:Q{‘Ee[‘)— 3 4(:)rmﬂ,3 [a‘uﬁ? QQL c)(:\*er‘ |

N .fﬂr&a z:;ar\ﬁﬂ)( mb&ole(@fa)
G608 52 R, pimins Harness. |

ot-ds-ma-01 4
10-3G- 35-02 L
A5-1-0l-05 .5
2>\% 0703 .5

. el _ rnesi,
o O CV) - ent ?D/LQ-‘ LOIET Hﬂ
(j)%,c\o»q) o1 34 H'L_n’:a}f“[\//m A\ % ” -«
o _ o < Wy bierne
: - . M ‘* C..Q-SH %
A\ ST
o Se
oR- I -25-02 3?) r_,_irdl.m?e
0
- 14-25-04
! hereby authorize the repair work to be done along with the PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE 4
oecegsary materials. You and/or your employeas may aperate the
vehicle for the purpose of testing. inspection or delivery at my risk. AUTHORIZED BY X
An express mechanic’s lien js acknowledged on vehicle to secure REVISED DATE TIME By
the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible far Ez:n;:fm
loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, ESTIMATE 12}
theft, occident or any other cause beyond your control or for any REVISEQ
delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments ESTIMATE 13)
by the supplier or transporter. I HEREBY ACKNDWLEDGE THAT | WAS NOTIFIED & GAVE ORAL APPROVAL
OF THE ABOVE REVISED ESTIMATES:
x

CUSLOMIU Sf LA RNT

T STt

B -

FEB 25 20083 17:@5
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L. UM Mo wvawe Uepmor bimenry

2/2%/
Lew Ly Ol

e
23418
i DAIMLERCHRYSLER MOTORS CORPORATICON INVOICE
ZONE DEALER VEHICLE ID NO. INVOICE NO. INVOICE DT

12 63826 1J4GL4BK73W_ 3-KJJ-65108670 12/08/02

TO: .,\\O_?:' IGN KEY M2307
X N -\\ \ TRK KEY 2307
\2{ ACC KEY 5390
SOLD - 2462-01-C306
TO:
< N SHIPPING WT. 3805
PAID F CHRYSLER FINANCIAL CORPORATION ' SAE HP 32.2
XX CREDIT SALE CASH SALE 000-222222-75
BODY & FACTORY
EQUIP. DESCRIPTION WHOLESALE PRICE
KJJuv4 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4WD 17,908.00
PB7 Patriot Blue Pearl Coat
M5DV Seats - Cloth High-Back Bucket NO CHARGE
AHM Convenience Group I 167.00
DDD Transmission - 5-Speed HD Manual
EKG Engine ~ 3.7L Power Tech V6 765.00
NHK Engine Block Heater 36.00
RBK Radio-AM/FM Compact Disc w/Chgx Ctrl 113.00
YDH DaimlerChrysler Owner Loyalty Mail 20.00
2TA Cusltomer Preferred Package 2TA
26A Customer Preferred Package 26A
ve Customer Preferred Discount
ES5 ARLASKA - DAA 205.00
LS55 ALASKA - PPA/EB-PF 210.00
461 DESTINATION CHARGE 610.00

HB 60700
MDH # 120409
EP 187187

e, S . E T T e R i I

MSRP RETAIL TOTAL 20,830.00 TOTAL 20,034.00
ORIGINAL INVOICE
THIS VEHICLE IS MANUFACTURED TO MEET SPECIFIC UNITED STATES
REQUIREMENTS. THIS VEHICLE IS NOT MANUFACTURED FOR SALE OR
REGISTRATION OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES.

FEB 25 2083 17:985 PAGE. 86




CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 10961678

YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETER|SERVICE
NUMBER HR DATE
JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT
2003[ 17 1Ty 4-DR 1J4GL48k73W I 12-04 09 |13 12/04/2002

M |ﬁDDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE
FAIRBANKS IAK
COLOR MODEL JHOME PHONE W
E Patriot Blue Pearl Coat KJJ

SELLING DEALER NAME ZONE DLR. CODE [CITY STATE
GENE'S CHRYSLER CENTER 71 63826 FAIRBANKS IAK

INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
David Vial B EAA 253-851-3991
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE

* MINOR ¥~ MODERATE ¢~ TOTAL LOSS $ 2000.00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: ¢ DRIVER I~ OWNER * OTHER ¢~ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE Monsey Rich

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
02/20/2003 02/13/2003 08:00 " AM % pM 02/20/2003

1. DRIVER'S Dealerships shop foreman statement was the vehicle was moved off the sales lot so
DESCRIPTION OF snow could be removed. The engine was left idling with heater switch on high speed
EVENT: and temperature setting at the highest level. The vehicle was apparently left idling as

stated several hours — exact amount of time is not known. When returning to the
vehicle at 4 hours the airbag had not deployed however when returning to the
vehicle at the end of the day the driver side airbag had deployed.

Insurance

Company N/A

Name:

Personal Injury:

\;\S,;irfgfre i Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

warning Lights €~ ves * No If Yes, What light:
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key |

PART A- GENERAL




REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION:

M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS
IF CRASH DAMAGED: N/A
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY [ 5| REPORTS/PHOTOS BY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  GTHERS
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SE%YICE o Address
7 YES ™ NO 2
£ UNKNOWN City  Fairbanks
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF State AK
REPAIR ORDERS Zip 99701

PHONE

i POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

Address3400 Cushman St.

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

£ YES ™ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: N/A

W WINDSHIELD

¥ ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

™ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

¥ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next j



cairnumber -
PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS

o ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
I3 KNEE BLOCKERS ® ves{" NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN

7 ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS [ BECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT
" OF CONTACT — -
AECM INFORMATION No Communication with ABM 0 0
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
N/A (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : No DTC's found 0 0
TRFME3292E0212
- PART NUMBER :
P56010501AI - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
st o
_ DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER % yES £ NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
LIGHT CYCLE ON? IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
T vEs ® Nno U N/A EXPLAIN — .. £ vES B NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER (" YES #* NO IF YES,
PREiENT (PHOTO) . IEFXQLCXIN No Deployment I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
P yvesoNO T N/A SIDE SWITCH
- RECORD LABEL PART r 0 r s -
NUMBER AIRBAG ~  YES T NOR N/A ™ o 7 oFF % N/A
 N/A IEFXE&IN Not equipt. - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
i~ COMPLETE PART D DISASSEMBLY?

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

# LerT € RIGHT " N/A T BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

7" SEAT {7 CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
& 1T STANDARD DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL ~ SUSPENSION COMPONENTS
. p - UNDERBODY DAMAGED?
 yes * no - o
IF YES, EXPLAIN . YES ™" NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

" vyEs ® NO T N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART - D SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS NOT APPLICABLE

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next |



PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

The vehicle was inspected at (| IIIIIEIEGgdgdgdgNNEEEEE F2irbanks, AK, on 02/20/2003.
Facts: This vehicle driver side airbag had deployed. The driver side seat belt tensioner had also deployed.
The following tests were performed. - The DRB III scan tool was used to for scan stored DTC's, photo
“DRB III view of communication with all modules” will show communication with applicable modules.
Please note there was no communication with the airbag module. - The only communication was with
BCM, MTC, and RBK. - The airbag MIL with ignition key in run position was steady red and did not cycle
off. - The center shift council was removed to expose ACM. The ACM yellow connector was in place and
locked. Serial number of the module is P56010501AI. - The dummy connector was placed on ACM wire
bulk connector. The following tests reveal: #8 cavity -driver side squib — low — 5.7 ohms and not steady.
#5 cavity — driver side squib — high — 3.3 ohms and steady. #6 cavity — driver seat belt tensioner — 1290
ohms and not steady. - The driver doorsill molding was removed. The wire harness to seat belt was
inspected for possible damage — none found. The wire harness under dash panel was inspected for
damage and none was found. - The 2 - 10 ampere airbag fuses were in place and tested for continuity and
tested for open. The bridges were intact. - The wiring schematics were reviewed with applicable service
manual. All wire going to ACM bulkhead connector was in proper order. - The ACM module back cover was
removed. The processor board was checked for any discolor, burn spots. None discovered. - Photos will
show no damage from impact in the frontal areas of the vehicle. Summary: Dealer personnel discovered
deployment after the vehicle had been idling for lengthily period of time (4 to 8 hours) with heater
controls on high speed and high temperature settings. Inside cabin temperatures were not determined
when the airbag deployed.

R










































etk aa™ i 1t
il i

.-l-:’-.. e = '-l"l

I R AN | .

i h'# I L [ = :TIL e

P .-_ll—,-l' .' K

Pl == k
NOCH o o

Skl BN

‘-"-.._
T





















From: [ EEG——-

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Wed May 21 18:46:23 EDT 2003
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:
Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:
have a 2003 Liberty, air bag light will not turn off. will not be able to get to dealer until Saturday
or Tuesday. have 2 fairly long trips for tomorrow Thursday and Friday. will I expose anyone to
any danger driving with light on?
Comments:

Title:
First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:



From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
To:

Date: Thu May 22 10:16:47 EDT 2003
Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Dear Joseph:

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler regarding your '03 Jeep Liberty.

The air bag light comes on when it detects a malfunction in the system. If the air bag light is on
there is the potential of the air bags not working as deploying as designed in the event of an
accident or the posbility of them deploying without warning,

We would recommend you have the vehicle inspected by a dealership to ensure the safety of you
and your passengers.

Thanks again for contacting us.
I see by your records that you are still eligible to purchase a DaimlerChrysler Service Contract.

If you want the best in extended coverage for your vehicle, consider a DaimlerChrysler Service
Contract. DaimlerChrysler Service Contracts have a wide variety of plans to suit your needs.
Whether it's a roadside assistance, trip interruption or just the security of knowing your vehicle is
covered after the manufacturer's warranty, there is a DaimlerChrysler Service Contract that is right
for you.

All Chrysler, Dodge and Jeep vehicles are eligible within 4 years or 48,000 miles of purchase.
Your DaimlerChrysler Dealer can give you full details on plans and pricing. You can also visit our
website at http://www.servicecontracts.chrysler.com for more information, or click on the link
below to request a brochure.

www.servicecontracts.chrysler.com/getabrochure. html.

If you have further questions or you would like a quote, please contact DaimlerChrysler Service
Contracts Enrollment Headquarters directly at 1-800-442-2666.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a need to respond
to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link provided below). Our system is NOT able to
accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the following information:
REFERENCE NUMBER:

REPLY LINK:

http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wces/brand forms/us/reply.jsp?trk ID=KMM1044
Sincerely,

Michael Fairo

Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Form Seclected:

Category: US Customer Service



Brief Description:
have a 2003 Liberty, air bag light will not turn off. will not be able to get to dealer until Saturday
or Tuesday. have 2 fairly long trips for tomorrow Thursday and Friday. will I expose anyone to
any danger driving with light on?
Comments:

Title:
First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:








































Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 11960954

[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERISERVICE
NUMBER HR DATE
JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT
2002 UTILITY 4-DR 1J4GL48K72W- 01-08 10 |28307 09/03/2002
N
DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY
MORRISVILLE NC USA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Black Clear Coat KJJ |_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |[CITY STATE COUNTRY
DAVID O'NEAL INC 66 67779 RALEIGH NC USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Herman Montgomery B 704-488-2579
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
* MINOR {* MODERATE ¥ TOTAL LOSS $ 2500.00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " prRIVER ¥ OWNER ¢ OTHER ™ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE ]

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

01/18/2004 01/11/2004 02:00 ¥ AM ' pMm 01/20/2004

1.DRIVER'S Mr-stated that he was traveling down the road,coming up to a traffic light
DESCRIPTION OF that was green.As he made a right turn at about 10 MPH, the drivers side airbag
EVENT: went off.He stopped the vehicle and collected his thoughts.Since he was out of town

he packed the airbag back in place and drove home.

Insurance

Company State Farm

Name:

Personal Injury:

\;\é?,;irfgfre 7 Yes * No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/
Warning Lights
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Yes ™ No If Yes, What light:

by

PART A- GENERAL

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag1final jsp?Cair=11960954&Iname=null&vin=nul 1/22/2004



REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION:

Page 2 of 2

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

™ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS 1™ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

oAl REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

OTHERS

- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressDavid O'Neal Chrysle

" YES @ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1

SERVICE Address5500 Capital Blvd
7 YES ¥ NO 2
e City Raleigh
£ UNKNOWN State NC

IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Zip
REPAIR ORDERS PHONE

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: There is no physical damage to the vehicle. There is no personal
I WINDSHIELD injuries.The drivers side airbag deployed.

17 ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

i CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

I DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

27619

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag1final jsp?Cair=11960954&Iname=null&vin=nul 1/22/2004



Confidential Airbag2 Page 1 of 2

cairnumber :-

PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

w STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS

i TAKEN?

v

;ﬂﬁII\IRE?EASIEgziKERS T YES [y NO IF NO, EXPLAIN The code read,unable to ID Module.
r~ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS - RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS

rﬁ OF CONTACT IAPPEAR : MIN |COUNT]
AECM INFORMATION |Unable to ID Module

- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S

(MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN [COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER :
1J4GL48K
- PART NUMBER :
- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
_ DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER & ygs £ NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
LIGHT CYCLE ON? IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
Fyes N0 O BXPWAIN " YES # NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER # yEs ™ NO IF YES,
PRESENT (PHOTO) IEFXQ&IN Did not deploy I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
b YES 'S NO i N/A SIDE ) ) = SWITCH
- .  No e "
RECORD LABEL PART AIRBAG L YES £ NO ™ N/A 7 on T OFF & A
NUMBER TF NO
) EXPLAIN - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
I” COMPLETE PART D DISASSEMBLY?

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

~ - e © ves # no
© LEFT 7 RIGHT @ /A ¢ YES " NO * N/A

IF YES, EXPLAIN

BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG
e Pl ]
T SEAT £ CURTAIN ™ N/A CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
& T T STANDARD SUSPENSION COMPONENTS
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL ~ UNDERBODY DAMAGED?
" ves # nNO " YES @ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED
PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION: IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND FUNCTION PROPERLY
{7 OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME NOTE RESULTS
Y B &O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, - DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
¢~ CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE & ves € NO
' IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT IF NO. EXPLAIN
[~ LATCHPLATE WEAR  BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR): ’
~= CLOSE UP D-RING TO left front-TD049,Right front- _
L CHOW LOADING TO049,Left rear-TC217,Right rear- THE;,RELEASE?
[ OVERALL OF SEAT  TC226. CYES - NO
CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE™ RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED  IF NO, EXPLAIN
ON LATCHPLATE
I”  RECORD DTC'S: - DO THEY RETRACT?
- PRETENSION DEPLOYED? # ves T NO
* vES 17 NO 7 UNKNOWN IF NO, EXPLAIN
- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND - ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B  ves % NO
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND IF YES, EXPLAIN?

INCLINOMETER READING
- CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD &
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER ~ NORMAL
HEAD RESTRAINT): i BROKEN
" LOOSE
T MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair= I <[ one=null&vin=nul 1/22/2004



Confidential Airbag2 Page 2 of 2

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Next |

Previous

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag2final.jsp?Cair— R & Iname=null&vin=nul 1/22/2004



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE
¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

The spare tire on the vehicle had a four inch cut in it but the owner states it did not come off the front of
the vehicle.l inspected the vehicle completely and could find no physical damage.The front wheels were
removed and no damage to the brakes.

Previous |

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=11960954&Iname=null&vin=nul 1/22/2004
























































































































From:
To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Tue Jan 20 13:12:58 EST 2004
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:
Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:
Airbag deployment in parked vehicle
Comments:
I parked the vehicle at the side of the road - got out to talk with a
neighbor - we heard a bang and both airbags had deployed . Vehicle was
stationary engine was idleing.

Sender Information:

Title-

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:




Page 1 of 2

cairnumber ;11991929

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating

Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

car# [IIEGIGINIIE
VEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |[ODOMETERJSERVICE
NUMBER HR DATE
DEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT
2002 - m Y 114GLasks2w [N 10-16 02 [60702  |03/28/2002

NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE  |COUNTRY
Z1P COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
WL ["'ae Red Clear Coat K13 —

SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |cITY STATE COUNTRY
SURROZ DODGE-CHRY-JEEP |71 43921 ISALIA CA USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE  |INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Hank Machado SPX-E.A.A. 408-778-9555
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
7" MINOR * MODERATE ¢ TOTAL LOSS $ 2500.00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER {~ OWNER { OTHER  DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE I

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
01/22/2004 01/18/2004 00:01 * am I pMm 01/22/2004

1. DRIVER'S Driver advises he had parked the vehicle and left the engine running. He got out of
DESCRIPTION OF the vehicle and heard the airbags deploy.
EVENT:

Insurance

Company Farmers

Name:

Personal Injury:

\;\é?,;irfgfre " Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/ ‘

Warning Lights i~ yes ™ No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

PART A- GENERAL

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag1final jsp?Cair= -&lnameznull&vinznul 1/23/2004



REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE

SERVICE

" YES ¥ NO
" UNKNOWN

IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

INFORMATION:

v POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

wNone

g ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY
OTHERS
- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressFresno C-J
1
Address4880 Blackstone
2
City Fresno
State CA
Zip 93726
PHONE

Page 2 of 2

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

" YES @ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: Windshield is cracked from rock chips. The vehicle was not occupied when

¥ WINDSHIELD

17 ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

{# CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

i¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

1w DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

1 SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

airbags deployed. There were no injuries involved with this incident.

Next

H

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag1final.jsp?Cair=I NGNS Iname=null&vin=nul 1/23/2004



Confidential Airbag2

cairnumber :_

Page 1 of 2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS

¥ STEERING WHEEL

¥ AIRBAG(S)

¥ KNEE BLOCKERS

f# ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS

™' OF CONTACT

AECM INFORMATION

- SOFTWARE VERSION:
NO RESPONSE

- SERIAL NUMBER :
TSFME2811A7513

- PART NUMBER :
P56010501AE

_ DOES AIRBAG WARNING

LIGHT CYCLE ON?

Tyes " no U N/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
Fyes T N0 T NJ/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
~ NONE
{” COMPLETE PART D

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
- WERE THERE DRB READINGS
TAKEN?

© VES ¥ NO  IFNO, ExpLAIN  NO RESPONSE FROM SRS SYSTEM
- RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS
APPEAR :

[DRB III HAS NO RESPONSE FROM SRS
CONTROLLER

- RECORD STORED DTC'S
(MINUTES/COUNTS) :

UNABLE TO OBTAIN ANY INFO WITH DRB
III FROM CONTROLLER

MIN |COUNT]

MIN |COUNT]

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

DRIVER  # vgs £ NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

EXPLAIN N © ves & NO

IF NO, I” NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
EXPLAIN SWITCH

SIDE ~ P N .

AIRBAG YES B ONO T N/A 7 on T oFF & N/A

IIEFXQLOA,\IN - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

 vEs ¥ NO ' N/A

IF YES, EXPLAIN

WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

O LerT O RIGHT © NjA €
BOTH
TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SeAT £ CURTAIN ™ N/A

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
# 1T ©° STANDARD SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL - UNDERBODY DAMAGED?
i YES & NO 7 YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS:

W I/B & O/B

= CLOSE UP OF ANY
"~ IRREGULARITIES
{7 LATCHPLATE WEAR
e

" SHOW LOADING
I OVERALL OF SEAT
™ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE
I™ RECORD DTC'S:

INFORMATION:
- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME NOTE RESULTS
LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):
CLOSE UP D-RING TO VEHICLE NOT OCCUPIED _
-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED
ON LATCHPLATE
VEHICLE NOT OCCUPIED
- PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* ves " NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

* ves € NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

" vEs {7 NO ' UNKNOWN
-EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
VEHICLE NOT OCCUPIED
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER
HEAD RESTRAINT):

% ves ©° NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
£ ves % noO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
# NORMAL

" BROKEN

LOOSE

MTQCTNIT

i

i
.

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag2final sp?Cair-&lnameznull&vinznul 1/23/2004



Confidential Airbag2 Page 2 of 2

[MFTS STy

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP
VEHICLE NOT OCCUPIED

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous | Next |

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag2final.jsp?Cair— RS Iname=null&vin=nul 1/23/2004



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

™ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

THE DRB III IS UNABLE TO COMMUNICATE WITH THE AIRBAG MODULE. AIRBAGS DEPLOYED WHEN THE
VEHICLE WAS PARKED WITH THE ENGINE RUNNING.THERE WERE NO OCCUPANTS IN THE VEHICLE AT
THE TIME. THERE IS NO DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE.INSPECTOR WAS UNABLE TO DETERMINE WHY
AIRBAGS DEPLOYED.

Previous |

http://spinprod.appl.daiml.. /selectedairbag3final | sp?Cair=—&lname=null&vin=nul 1/23/2004



From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
To:

Date: Mon Jan 26 16:31:23 EST 2004

Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance

Dear Carl:

Thank you for your email to DaimlerChrysler regarding your 2002 Jeep Liberty.

Our records show that you have contacted us by telephone and are addressing your concerns. We
have updated your file to reflect the latest information you provided in the email message.

If your concerns have not been addressed, or you have other concerns, please email or contact the
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center by telephone at 1-800-992-1997, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00
p.m., Monday through Friday.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a need to respond

to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link provided below). Our system is NOT able to
accept any emails at this address.

REFERENCE NUMBER:

REPLY LINK:
http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wces/brand forms/us/reply.jsp?trk ID=KMM717798

Sincerely,

For any future communicaw to this email, please refer to the following information:

Nicole
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Form Selected:
Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:
Airbag deployment in parked vehicle
Comments:
I parked the vehicle at the side of the road - got out to talk with a
neighbor - we heard a bang and both airbags had deployed . Vehicle was
stationary engine was idleing.

Sender Information:

Title: -

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:




Gretna, Louisiana [ IGcB

March 4, 2004

Dr. Dieter Zetsche

Premier Dodge Chrysler Jeep
1000 Chrysler Drive

Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

Dear Dr. Zetsche,

I am wrltmg this letter because of a 2003 Jeep Liberty/ Limited Edition I bought
from Premler Dodge Chrysler Jeep dealership located at 13000 I-10 Service Road
in New OrIeans ‘La. The vehlcle Vin # is 1J4GK5 8K63V\-

LN

Unfortunately, I am not pleased with the performance of the Jeep, and the service |
received from the management staff of the service department. This is the second
time within a two month period that my vehicle had to be brought in for the same
problem. |I was told by Christopher Jackson (assistant manager) that they could not
___fix the problem, and to bring it back if it happened again. Well, I'm back! I’'m

" without a vehicle for the second week due to their incompetence to fix it.

Mike Comiskey, Christopher Jackson , and Richard Carbo were incompetent in
identifyiné and correcting the problem, and displayed a lack of social and
communidation skills in working with the public. They were RUDE,
DISRESPECTFUL and DEGRADING. Are these the kmd of comments you want
associated w1th your company‘7

,?_ ¢ ! ¢ - PR B N

PR B - e

,'\.'.""‘ X .. ) - ) ,,,"

L)




To resolve the problem, I would like the following:

1. Fix my vehicle or give me a new one in it’s place.

2. C?mpensate me for the time I was without a vehicle and had no means of
transportation .

3. The service department heads dismissed (fired) from their jobs so they won’t

Treat anyone else the way they treated me. They are Mike Comiskey,
Chrlstopher Jackson, and Richard Carbo.

. Your prompt and immediate attention to time matter is appreciated .

Sincerel’

cc. Bettelzr Business Burea of New Orleans
Diamler Chrysler Motors Corp.

_ Automotwe Consumer Action Program
BBB Auto Line

Jeep/Eagle Division of Chrysler Corp.
Center for Auto Safety




o o
WALTER CAMP

Daitmler Clﬂlf‘gslﬁr‘ M
C,\’\V’SSLE‘_\" Qus%omep
P.O. Box 21 —FooN
Auburn Holl s, Mreh Cg e
— 00O
4832148005 98 L .fﬁ?l\%&.lhn\.lh.?ﬁ....inill‘f.Fl‘f;!.H.,l




Puyallup, wAIIGzGzGNz

March 19, 2004

DaimlerChrysler

Customer Assist Center

P. O. Box 21-8004

Auburn Hills, MI 48321-8004

RE: 2003 Jeep Liberty Renegade

1J8GL38K33 W

To whom it-may concern, . . —

This letter is to notify you that I am requesting a replacement for my 2003 Jeep Liberty -
Renegade under the Washington state Lemon Law., '

© Under Washington state law, a vehicle is a lemon if “diagnosis or repair of the same
‘serious safety defect’ has been attempted two or more times.” My Jeep has been in for
service three times because of air bag defects: '

e November 24, 2003: The air bag light camé on intermittently. The technician
- traced the problem to a faulty SRS module. The repairs took eight days.
e December 22, 2003: The air bag light came on intermittently. This time, the
problem was traced to electrical shorts in the system. The repairs took nine days.
e March 15, 2003: Yet again, the air bag light came on intermittently. For the
second time, the technician replaced the SRS module. The repairs took two days.

1 have enclosed copies of the service paperwork. The problems clearly qualify as a
“serious safety defect.” The service department informed me that any time the air bag
light comes on, there’s a chance the air bags could deploy while driving — or not deploy
1in an accident. .

I would like very much to be a happy Jeep owner, but the experience so far has been
frustrating to say the least. I would appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

incerel

Enclosures
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| satisfactory tell your friends;

requested on this repair crder to your
complete satisfaction. If our-service was
it not,
-please tell-us immediately: Al claims for

| adjustment must be accompamed by
| this invoice. -

AS IS The onty wananhes applymg to this

b part(s) are those which may ha ‘ofterad by the
manufaclurar The selling dealer’ hereby‘
) dlscia.lms all. warranues aither- express’ or’
’l |mplled lncludmg any implied wananhes of
merchantablmy or fitness for a pantcular
|, purpose, and’ narthar assumes, nar authorizes
L | any other person 10 assume iur it any liability
"|/in connection_with the” sale of this part(s)
s and!or sarvn:a Buyer shall not be entitied to

-recover from the sellung dealer any

. consequemra] damages, damagas fo propeny

’damagas for loss of use, loss of time, loss of

I _‘profts. or: incame or any other |m:ldenta|
LN ‘damages .l SN

| " "\No PARTS OR LABOR WARRANTY *
= wnen USED PARTS ARE INSTALLED. -

2‘-

"l e Informauon contained on lhe est:mata

: woﬂcshaet andfor repair order |s |ncorporatad

TCONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

":herem by reference '

',-’,;"'

A CHARGE HAS BEEN ADDED FOR

" | ENVIRONMENTAL - COMPLIANCE -~ AND
‘ MISC MATERIALS USED FOR REPAIRS.

" PLEASE RETURN YOUR SURVEY WE .

| WANT OUR cusTOMERS COMPLETELY

SATISFIED. -

01:29m -

~WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. -
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disclaims all warranties, either express or
implied, including any implied warranties of
merchantability or. fitness for a particuiar
purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes
any other. persan to assume for it any liability
in connection with the sale of this pari(s}
andfor servica. Buyer shall not be"entitled to
raecover from 'the selling dealer any
consequential damages, damages to property,
damages for loss of use, loss of time, loss of
profits, or |nccme or any omer ingidental
damages

NO PARTS OR LABOR WARRANTY
WHEN USED PARTS ARE.INSTALLED.

The |nformaﬂon con!amed on the es‘llmate
worksheet and/or rapair arder is |ncorporated
herein by reference )

A CHAFIGE HAS BEEN ADDED FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE. AND
MiISC. MATERIALS USED FOR REPAIRS,

?Thanb
CUOu

WE THANK YDU FOR YOUR BUSINESS;.
PLEASE RETURN YOUR SURVEY, WE
WANT OUR CUSTOMERS COMPLETELY
SATISFIED,

04:41pm
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LAW OFFICES OF

DeTrOIT, MI 4

OF COUNSEL

Mikae! G. Hahner FAX (313) - ' _

July 19, 2004

DaimlerChrysler Motor Corporation
Customer Service

P.0O. Box 21-8004

Auburn Hills, MI 48321-8004

_RE: Vehicle: 2002 Jeep.Liberty
Dealer: Southfield Chrysler Jeep
VIN: 1J4GLS 8KX 2 Wi
Vehicle Delivery Date: 12/7/01

Dear Customer Service:

Previously, I wrote a “last chance” letter to you concerning my
leased vehlcle as referenced above because of- problem with the dash
llghts not 1llum1nat1ng . The dealershlp attempted to fix this

problem for ‘the’, fourth tlme, however now the dash alrbag light
stays on constantly, thus the problem with dashboard . lights has
never = been . leEd satlsfactorlly after the requisite number of
attempts.

Additionally, the repair records will also show that this vehicle
has always -“pulled to the right”, even though there have 'been
numerous (3 or 4) attempts to fix it. Further, although there have
been numerous attempts to fix the warning chime that reminds one to
turn their headlights off. if they have been left on, once again,
does not work. Lastly, ever since the last repair attempt, was
made for the dash board light problem, the shifter handle will come
loose if you apply upward pressure on it.

In sum, this car is and was a lemon. Although I do not‘practice
Lemon Law personally, I know a number of attorneys who do and they
have all concluded that I would prevail in the event a suit is
filed. At this time, I do not wish to file suit as long as we can
come to an amicable resolution.

llwould propose the followrng. -

1) early termlnatlon of the lease . n
2) . waiver of all damage claims (there is damage to»the

' windshield and several bumps on the body) ; and ‘

3) . $6,000. 00 damages.



S

July 19, 2004 ' Page 2
DalmlerChrysler Motor Corporatlon . i
Customer Service

Vehicle: 2002 Jeep Liberty

Dealer: Southfield r Jeep
VIN: 1J4GL5BKX2W

Please contact me on my cell number (313) 400-1195 to discuss in
further detail and/or arrange an inspection of this vehicle. By
writing this letter as required by Michigans  “lemon law”, please
note that I am not waiving my rights to any other remedies that may
be available to me under the common law or through federal and
state statutes.

Certified Mail Return Receipt
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Date:9/4, 2004

FAX TO: Mr. Porterfield

Fax # 248-512-8748
Subject: Cair # | | -, copy of damage report 10/23/2003

o I

# of pages with cover: 5

SEF B4 28R4 15:82




FROM : LJB

el QD

CAIR7
GRANDVIEW, MO
331-3765

PHONE: (816)

CD LOG NO 398 -1

SCHULER / COLLTSTON DAMAGE APPRAISAL SERVICE
P.O. BOX 85 |

FAX: (816) 331-3785

Sep. @4 2084 p1:1EPM P2

e vo. [ |

18/23/83 11:0lam P. Go:.

|

b
i
1
|

64030

DATE 10-23-03 h

SUPPLEMENT

CLAIM INFORM: ‘

oy e I POLICY #

COMPANY CLAIM REP 1103-081862

INSURED _ LOSS DATE 08~14-03

CLAIMANT LOS$ TYPE COLLISION
INSPECTION

TYPE INDEPENDENT FIELD

PRIMARY POT FRONT END RIGHT
APFRATSER NAME TERRY SCHULER

WORK PHONE (816) 331-3785
ADDRESS P O BOX 85
CITY STATE GRANDVIEW MO
: zIp §4630-
OWNER

- REPAIR
ATTN TERRY
OVERLAND PARK JEEP
8775 METCALF
OVERLAND PARK KS 6€6212-

SHOP PHONE (513} 381-8100

VEHICLE
2002 JEEP LTBERTY LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
6CYL GASOLINE 3.7

OPTICNS .
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES
POWER DOCR LOCKS
LUGGAGE RACK
ATR CONDITIONING
CRUISE CONTROL

BODY COLOR BLK MILEAGE
CONDITION GCOD VIN
LICENSE # 547CPB CODE
; LICENSE STATE MO VEH INSP 4
1~

SEP @4 2084 15:02

4{-WHEEL DRIVE

POWER WINDOWS

TILT STEERING WHEEL
AUTOMATIC TRANS

.SECOND POI

FAX (B16) 331-3785
INSP DATE 08-18-03
LOCATION  OP JEED

CITY STATE OPF KS

|
WORK# \
HOME#

SHOP LIC#

CAR IN

CAR OUT

REPAIR DAYS

REG. ID  48-0794879

FRX (213) 381-7523

15s61s 82

J725

PAGE .02
l




Sep. @4 2004 @1:17PM

FROM @ LJB ey ety SiEDTLF B 18/329.83 11:@1aﬁ P. 203
i

i
2002 JEERL Ty LIMITED 4 PR WAGON 'DATE 10-23-03
CLAIM f}% LOG 338 -1

|
L 0073 PANEL ASSEMBLY,RAD SU REFTNISH 1 1.2 4
. 1.3 sSurface ‘
Z 0072  CRSMBR,RAD DANEL UPR  55176763AC 32.00 | INC 1
L 0072 CRSMBR, RADC PANEL UPR  REFINISH 0.5 4
0.5 surface
E 0024 07 CRSMBR, RAD PNL LOWER 55360130AD . 71.00 1.9 1
E 0735 RADIATOR < 52080118AB 212.00 0.2 1
E 03102 01 TRAY,BATTERY LT 55360084AD 25.85 ST 0.31
N 0587 A/C EVAC RECHRG § RCV ADDITIONAL LABOR 1.0 2
£ 0731 CONDENSER, B/C 55037465AB 380.00 : 9.2 2
I 0106 07 PANEL,INNER FENDER RT REBAIR Sl . 4.0+1
I 0142 07 WHLHS,FRT FENDER IN RT REPAIR | 6.0%1
I, 0142 WHLHS, FRT FENDER IN RT REFINISH ‘ 2.3 4
0.3 SBurface
I 0572 CRADLE, ENGINE REPAIR 1 81 4.0%1*
E 0104 FENDER, FRONT RT 55177100AC 132.00 0.3 1
1 0104 FENDER, FRONT RT REFINISH 2.1 4
1.3 Surface
0.5 Edge
0.3 Two-stage .
RI Q132 MAST, ANTENNA RT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.1 1
RI 0382  GUARD,FENDER MUD  RT Rel ASSEMBLY * NG 1
E 0124 BRKT, FLARE MOUNTING RT 55155938aR 8.60 81 mNe 1
I 0265 FLARE,WHEEL OPENING LT REPAIR l 1 1.0%1
L 0265 FLARE, WHEEL OQORENING LT REFINISH S1 1.4 4
1.2 Surface
0.2 Two-stage .
E 0266 01 FLARE,WHEEL OPENING RT SGHOOTZZAE 220.00 INC 1
L 0266 FLARE, WHEEL OPENING RT REFINISH : 51 1.4 4
1.2 Surface ‘
0.2 Twc-stage
5 0112 SHIFLD, FRONT SPLASH RT 55360144AG 26.35 INC 1
E 0822 ATR CLEANER ASSEMBLY  53913108AA 122.00 INC 2
E 1060 PUMF, WASHER 5065880AA 93.85 181 INC 1
E 0149 RESERVOIR,W/5 WASHER S066867AA 84.25 0.7 1
BRI 0577 PAD, SIDE STEP PANEL RT RaIl ASSEMBLY 0.6 1
I M1B SET-UP AND MEASURE REPAIR 1.5%1*
EC M20 ANTI-FREEZE-COOLANT REPLACE ECONOMY 24.50+ % s1 1
1 ALIGNMENT SUBLET 59.95% s1 1
E LOBRICANT REPLACE OEM 28.50* 31 1
E HEATER HOSE REPLACE OEM 9].86% | 81 1.0%2+
1 WIRING REPAIR T 181 2.0%1*
55 ITEMS
MC MESSAGE
91 CALL DERLER FOR EXACT PART % / PRICE
07 STRUCTURAL PART AS IDENTIFTED BY I-CAR i
| |
|
i
- |
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FROM,: LIB

rax no: - TV

- v £ O

2002 JEEP LIBERTY LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
CLAIM %

REMARKE :
PLEASE MAIL SUPPLEMENT PAYMENT DIRECTLY TO SHOP

DRV-NO

PHOTOS ON SCENE GENESIS
PROD DATE 5/02
LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE MAY(04

Sep. @4 2024 @L:18PM P4

19/23/02 ;iialﬁmi Bl

}
DATE 10-23~03
LoG 398 -1
1

OP CODES: !
¥ = USER~ENTERED VRLUE E = REPLACE OEM NG = REPLACE NAGS
EC = REPLACE ECONOMY UC = RECONDITIONED PRT UM = REMAN/REBUILT PRT
EU « LIKE KIND & QUAL.PRT EP = REPLACE PXN PC = PXN RECONDITIONED
PM = PXN REMAN/REBUILT TE =~ PARTL REPL PRICE ET = PARTL REPL LABOR
IT = PARTIAL REPAIR I = REPAIR L = REFINISH
BR = BLEND REFINISH TT = TRO-TONE Ce = CHIPGUARD
SB = SUBLET N = ADDITIONAL IABOR RI = R&I ASS&NBLY
2 =~ CHECK AA = APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP = RELATED PFRIOR
UP = UNRELATED PRICR
OpP GDE MC DESCRIPTICN MFR.PART NO. PRICE AJ% B% HOURS R
J UNIBODY~FRAME INCI, SET REPAIR S . O¥3¥
E (025 01 COVER,FRONT BUMPER 506660648 400.00 0.7 1
1. 0025 COVER, FRONT BUMPER REFINISH 3.5 4
2.4 Surface
0.6 Two-~stage setup
0.5 Tworstage
E 0048 BRACKET, LICENSE MTG 5288487 38.20 §1 0.2 1
E 0069 ARSCRBER, FRONT BUMPER 55156042AD 65.10 INC 1
2 0028 GRILLE ASSEMBLY 5515660840 180.00 0.2 1
L 0028 GRILLE ASSEMBLY REFINISH 2.5 4
' 2.1 Surface
0.4 Two-~stage
E 0047 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 56042395 33.75 81 INC 1
E 0C41 HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY LT 5101821AA 234.00 51 INC 1
E 0042 READLAMP ASSEMBLY RT 55155808AR 234.00 S1 InC 1
N 0873 HEADLABMPS AIlM ADDITIONAL LABOR 0.5 1
E 0033 PANEL, HEADLAMP MTG 551.55800AC 179.00 0.4 1
E 0014 PARKLAMP ASSEMBLY RT 55155910AB 32.00 INC 1
E 0056  LAMP ASSEMBLY,FOG RT 5083896AA 115.60 ING 1
I 0083 PANEL, HOOD REPAIR 4.0%1
L 0083 PANEL, HOOD REFINISH 3.1 4
2.6 Surface
0.5 Two-stage \
E 0082 N/PLATE,HOQOD PANEL 55156£54A8B 20.75
E 0088 LATCH, EOOD PANETL Boizca 1 .
a ) ' e bia OO 19/23/23 11:@lam P, B@4
2002 JEEP LIBERTY LIMITED 4 DR WAGON Uﬂ&ﬂ lg QJ 0]

Myt

TP I ewem -

|



EXTRE PAGE. 281

RN

ALY

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

e — T ————— e T T T

PARTS
GROSS PARTS - $ 3,183,421
OTHER PARTS g 24.50
PAINT MATERIAL 4 492.50

ADJUSTMENTS DISCOUNT MARKUP
PARTS TOTAL s 3,610.41
TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL & 7.525% s 271 68
LABOR RPATE REPLACE BRS REPAIR MRS
1-SHZET METAL 5 42.00 17.0 25.0 8 1,764.00
2-MECH/ELEC 5 86.00 1.2 1.9 5 266. 60
3-FRAME $ 55.00 5.0 $ 275.00
4-REFINISH s 42.00 16.1 $ 676.20
5~PAINT S 25.00 :

LABOR TOTAL $ 2,961.80
TAX ON ILABOR & 7.525% 3 224! 38
TAX ON SUBLET & 7.525% $ 4151
SUBLET REPAIRS 5 59195
TOWING : 5 375{00
STORAGE S

GROSS TOTAL s 7,527}73
LESS: DEDGCTIRLE $ 250{00-

NET TOTAL $ 7,277}73

LESS: PREVIOUS NET TOTAL S 5,441i47_

NET SUPPLEMENT TOTAL $ 1,336J26

PXN ¥/00/007/00/00/00 CUM 00/00/00/00/00 Gepcode: 66204 OVERLAND PARK KANSAS
ADP PENPRO W0405 S LOG398  ~1  10-23-03 10:30:54 REL 4.05 SW09/03 DI10/03
(C) 1993 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUB, INC.

-7 ERE WERE ADDED TO TEIS EST. BASED CN ADP’S TWO-~STAGE REEINISH FORMULA.
"quS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR." ‘

"REPATIRS MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY VEHICLE OWNER. REPAIRER AGREES TO|  COMPLETE
LISTED REPAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPRCIFICATIONS FOR TOTAL
COST OF REPAIRS AND TO CONTACT APPRAISER FCR VERIFICATION OF ANY LOSS RELATED
DAMAGE THAT MAY BE DISCOVERED BEFORE OR DURING REPAIRS."

"THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE CRASH PARTS
SUFPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHSZR THAY THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.
WARRANTIES APPLICAELE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ABRE PROVIDED BY THE papme



EXTRA PAGE. @22
man sewnde WASH PARTS

e auey ApE MANUPACTURER OF YOUﬁ MOTOR VEHICLE

L1y IPAR

SEF B4 2034 15:04

oy .

i
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Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 12601751

[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETER|IN-SERVICE
NUMBER HR
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT
2002 UTILITY 4-DR 1J4GL58KX2W- 05-14 12 |28664 06/13/2002
N CITY STATE COUNTRY
KANSAS CITY MO USA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Black Clear Coat KJJ
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
OVERLAND PARK JEEP INC 74 23633 OVERLAND PARK KS USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Lyle Beckman J EAA’ 913-825-3670
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
" MINOR ™ MODERATE " TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER ¥ OWNER ? OTHER ' DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE R
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
09/04/2004 08/30/2004 03:30 ¥ AM & pM 09/03/2004
1. DRIVER'S Owner stated that she was just leaving work and noticed her air bag light was on,

DESCRIPTION OF when she stopped at a stop light the air bags deployed. Owner stated that she had

EVENT: an accident about 1 year ago and had frontal damage but the bags did not deploy at

that time. Owner states that the air bag light did not come on at any other time

except when she turned the ignition switch on and then it always went off after a
few seconds.

Insurance
Company
Name:

Personal Injury:

Were there o~ = iom TR
Personal " Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B

Injuries?
Any Indicator/ .
Warning Lights # ves £ No If Yes, What light: air bag light
on Prior?
IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

‘erlp‘KVey ‘ ]

PART A- GENERAL

https://gsp.extra.daimlerch.. /selectedairbaglfinal j sp?Cair:-&lnameznull&vinznul 9/7/2004



INFORMATION:

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:  IN
g [ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

oAl REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

OTHERS

- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressOverland Park Jeep

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1

SERVICE Address8775 Metcalf
£ ves £ NO 2
o City Overland Park
¥ UNKNOWN State KS
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Zip 66210

REPAIR ORDERS Phone 913-381-8100

Page 2 of 2

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

" YES @ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: The vehicle exhibits no damage except the drivers side and passenger side

I” WINDSHIELD

¥ ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

™ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

[~ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

% DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

[~ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

air bag deployment. no injuries reported

https://gsp.extra.daimlerch.../selectedairbag1final jsp?Cair=| i \name=null&vin=nul 9/7/2004



Confidential Airbag2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
W STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
™ AIRBAG(S) TRKENT
™" KNEE BLOCKERS ™ YES *- NO IF NO, EXPLAIN
= ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS ;_\sgggRR'? ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT
' OF CONTACT / :
AECM INFORMATION linternal 1
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
05.05 (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : linternal 1 340 1
|Passenger squib 1 short to grd 1 35
} PA&%B':(L)J;"OBER : |stored energy firing 1 39 29
~ LIGHT CYCLE ON? [Passenger Squib 2 short to grd 1 35

ol o Fan
{YES ™ NO £ N/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS

PRESENT (PHOTO)
#vyes T NO T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
na
{™ COMPLETE PART D

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?
DRIVER ® ves T NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

PASSENGER # vgs ©7 NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

SIDE

AIRBAG

IF NO,

EXPLAIN
- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

O LEFT £ RIGHT @ N/A T
BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SEAT £ CURTAIN ™ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
& T1LT € STANDARD
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
" ves * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

C YEs T NO ® n/A

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

" YEs # NO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN £ oFF * N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

" ves # no T /A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" vEsS * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS:

INFORMATION:
- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

- OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME NOTE RESULTS

/B & 0O/B

CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES
LATCHPLATE WEAR

SHOW LOADING
OVERALL OF SEAT
CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE
RECORD DTC'S:

T

LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, -
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):
CLOSE UP D-RING TO Rt-TRW H01-06,176029R Left TRW _
HO01-07, 174023R
-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED
ON LATCHPLATE
Rt side-- TDO85 Left side-TD086
- PRETENSION DEPLOYED? -

7 YES ©* NO T UNKNOWN

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING

65 degree angle

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* ves 7 NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

% vyes 17 NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

# ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
" YES ¥ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL

{" BROKEN

" LooSE

" MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK

https://gsp.extra.daimlerch.. /selectedairbag2final j sp?Cair-&lnameznull&vinznul 9/7/2004



Confidential Airbag2 Page 2 of 2

OVERLAP
O-overlap

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Next|

Previous |

https://gsp.extra.daimlerch.. /selectedairbag2final j sp?Cair:-&lnameznull&vinznul 9/7/2004



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE
¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

The vehicle does not show any damage to the exterior, interior or undercarriage. Both left and right
passenger airbags are deployed. A copy of the repairs to the vehicle on 10/23/03 (collision damage)

shows front end damage and repair for a total of $7,527.73. The air bags did not deploy or were not listed
in repairs.

Previous

Fomnnoioved. |

Returned for corrections ;

https://gsp.extra.daimlerch.. /selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=12601751&lname=null&vin=nul 9/7/2004



rrom: [N

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

Date: Fri Sep 10 18:16:00 EDT 2004

Subject: Reply to DaimlerChrysler (KMM1890167COKM)
Reply Comments:

Reference Number: _

Your response indicated that I talked to someone

at DaimlerChrysler by phone. I've only spoken to the service department at
Overland Park Jeep. As of today, I haven't heard the status of my Jeep
Liberty. However, I've been informed that a report has been sent in and
that I will be contacted by Chrysler.



From: customerassistﬁdaimlerchrysler.com
To:

Date: Fri Sep 10 09:30:20 EDT 2004

Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance

Dear Rochelle,

Thank you for your email to DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation regarding the
airbag concern you stated you had with your Jeep Liberty.

Our records show that you have contacted us by telephone and we have addressed
your concern. We have updated your file to reflect the latest information you
provided in the email message.

If your concerns have not been addressed, or you have other concerns, please
email or contact the DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center by telephone at
1-800-992-1997, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

rREFERENCE NUMBER: [

REPLY LINK:
http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wees/brand forms/us/reply.jsp?trk ID=KMM18 901-

Sincerely,

Kristen
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Category: Recall Information
Brief Description:

The airbags on my 2002 Jeep Liberty deployed.

Comments:
My Jeep Liberty had not been hit nor did I hit anything. I had just left
work. Drove about one block and a half when I noticed the airbag indicator
light on. By the time I reached the stop sign the airbags deployed. This
happened on Monday, August 30, 2004. Have you had this problem with other
2002 Jeep Liberties?

Sender Information:

Title:
First Name:




Middle Initial:
Last Name:




From:
To: customerassistre@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Mon Sep 06 16:02:42 EDT 2004
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:
Category: Recall Information
Brief Description:
The airbags on my 2002 Jeep Liberty deployed.
Comments:
My Jeep Liberty had not been hit nor did I hit anything. I had just left
work. Drove about one block and a half when I noticed the airbag indicator
light on. By the time I reached the stop sign the airbags deployed. This
happened on Monday, August 30, 2004. Have you had this problem with other
2002 Jeep Liberties?

Sender Information:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:
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